woa spodsAyny -mmmy/:djy :ssaippy JausslUl - 190 €€E-008-

| :eljessny Jo-

(1258 SSS 600 (USPIMS) $€258 §58 008 00 :9doin Jod ‘6€€8-182-008-1 ‘EBPEUED JOH ‘P€ZS-865-008-L :S'N IO} JOQUINN SIAISS Jawolsn) 9ai4-|0L

66/ 9vzioz
6€££8-82-008-| :epeUE) PUE $£ZG-855-008-1:'S'N U3 U]

SRIOdSAddNH

‘Alisea alow 1an0 diy Aew walsAs

‘aoeyins pado|s uo walsAs Buioe|d j1 uonned swalixa asn
19n0 din Aew waisAs

'S90BJINS USASUN SS0I0E WalSAS Buinow usym uonned asn
‘Buinow o) pabebua ale spaym

uaym wasAs uo Aejd 1o pasiaiadnsun waisAs anes| jou oq
‘aseq uo Bulise|jeq pappe arey 10 aseq uo

1IS 10 puels 0] auoAue mojfe Jou oQ ‘welsAs Buirow a|Iym
(‘yres asn jou oQ) a101s pue Aj@1e|dwod

uel Aidwa 10 pues ‘a9zasijliue 91X0}-UoU ppe Jayream
Buizaaly-qns Bulng '9zaa1) 0} 3ue) Ul JajeM MO|[e Jou oq
‘sawi} e e ded yyum pasanod dol ajod dasy

‘Bunyiys

wolj wsiueyoaw daay 0 uonNes asn ‘walsAs Buirow uaym
‘gouRUSIURW

pue uolrejfelsul 1adoid 10j [enuew UoNINISUl 89S
‘Juawdinba pafewep uo Aejd JaneN

‘salim peaylano so/pue Aadoid euosiad woly 931y pue
puim ay} woulj paloalold eate ue ul Jo/pue uonisod abeliols
ay) ul walsAs ade|d “1ano diy Aew waisAs ‘suonipuod
Jayream alanas lo/pue Apuim Buiinp walsAs asn jou og
‘AljigeIsul 10} 9Sn yoes 210jaq WaIsAs 328y

‘asn alojaq

Jredal pue u0IS04109 SUBIS pue Jeam aAISSaIXa ‘alempiey
2s00| ‘1se|feq Jadoid 10} asn yoea a10§oq WaisAs ¥99yd
‘Ajo1eIpawiw|

ajod aoe|dal ‘alaymAue [9a1s ayl ybnoiyy pajesisuad

sey 1snJ J| ‘Jured [pweus JoudIxa Yyim juredas pue (buiddiyo
‘Bunid ‘1snu) uoisoul09 jo subis 10j walsAs ajod 328y
‘UOIRIOLIB)AP 10/PUB UOISOII0I 8SNED PIN0J "918

‘1911 ‘sselo "aseq ajod wouy Aeme [elsrew dluebio deay
“Jan0 di} 0} WwalsAs asned pjnod

pue afexea| asned saunjound ‘s19alqo dreys Jayio 1o [aAelb
JO 931} pue Yl00Ws 3¢ ISNW aseq ay) yreauaq adeyins

‘19U ul a|Buelua Aew s393(qQ *(*218

‘saoe]oau ‘sayorem ‘sbuil) A1jamal ream jou op ‘Aejd Buling
‘we1sAs 1snlpe 10 8AOW 0] UBIP|IYd MO|[e 10U 0g

‘spred Buirow wouy Aeme siabuly

pue spuey daay ‘walsAs Buinow 1o yybiay Bunsnlpe usym
*sanful Buisnes Jano diy Aew walsAs

se ‘ybrom yum aseq Buijjiy Inoyim uonisod 1ybudn ue uy
walsAs aAes| JOASN ‘punoif ayj 0} axels pue pues o Iajem
ynm Aj@18|dwos wasAs |1 ‘a19]dwod s| A|quasse o)y
‘ajod Jo/pue aseq uo Ae|d 1o axeys ‘quid ‘apl|s Jou oq

"JU 10 WL ‘preoqsoeq Yim Joejuod

U1 W09 99BY/Y1931 JI IN220 PIN0d AInful SNOLIBS 18U pue
wi ‘preoqyoeq ayl woiy Aeme adey s sake|d desy ‘sanianoe
adAy yunp Buiwiopad uaym Ajerdadss ‘Aejd buling

“Jau 1o sadeuq 1oddns ‘preogyoeq Buipnjoul

wajsAs ayy jo yred Aue 1o wil 8y} uo OSNVH LON Od

‘waysAs ay} jo uopesado ajes 1oy sajnJ asay}
Mmojjoj pue mouy siafeyd jje jey) ainsua Jsnu 1BUMQO

"AOVINVA ALYIdOUd YO/ANV AUNCNI SNOIY¥AS NI
1INS3d AVIN SONINYVM 3SIHL MOTT04 OL JANTIVd

N 6617 £5240C

“Ayiiqels 105 waysAs Yoy

pue jurensas punoib yoepesy
‘uomisod

[euiBlio o) yoeq a|puey 2Jejoy
‘uoneso| palisep

0} Wo)sAs [[eqioNsEq SAO
“puno.B aBebuo sjeeym

13UN pJeMIO} Sa|pUEY 0}EI0Y
-uonisod 3samoj 03 Jybray

PiEOQHOEq |[eqioyseq Isnlpy

JyBlay pasisep je wajshs
300] 03 yiBus Iy uid soejdey

WBley pauisop
0 UMOP 10 dn 10}EABI® BAOW

-uid arowes ‘apuey Buipioy AlIUM

‘a¥voaxove 1snrav oL

ONINYVM Y

\_ LNIWLSNrav LHOIFH J

Lt

"3A0EY d3dINO¥d IOVdS FHL
NI ¥39INNN T3AOIN JNOA FLRIM 3SVI1d
‘Buljjes uaym Apeas suononiisul Aquasse
pue (uojed uo punoy) JaquinN |3po Jnok
aAey noAk y1 JaxoInb aq ||Im 921AI8S  ‘MOJaq
pajsi| JaquinN 92IAI8S JaWoIsNy dal4-|[01
Ino Joejuoo ases|d ‘suoisanb Aue Jamsue 0} 1o
‘swa|qousd Aue jo Buipuey 3084100 pue jdwoid
ainsus 0] "Indoo Aew swajqoid Ajjeuoisesdo
‘uaye} usagq oAey Joye pue aled jealb
ybnouyyy ‘uonosjas JnoA ypm paysies Alaa aq
JI!m noA jey} auns ase app “sjonpoud aul Auew
o jo auo Buiseyoind inoA sjeiosidde app

jo403s ay}
0} joeq ob j,uop ¢ suolysanb aneH
:Aluo epeuen pue "g'N uj

sa|6609) Ajojes
Janupmalog sdijjiyd
ade]
JawweH
(B3 zo1) "aI gz ‘pues
10 9SOH uaples)
(W $'2) Y g JoppeT] dalg
9|qe] Hoddng Jo asioymes
sayoualip) dqelsnipy
Jlews pue abie 4o ‘ p/¢
‘9L/6 .2/l 9QL/L (om])
9L/G “.8/€ (8UQ) :sBYDUBIMN
(desog) piseog poopn
ainses|y ade]
a|doad om )
‘STVIAILVIN
ANV STO0L d34INO3y

‘wod sdooypews mmm/:diuy
Je 3)isqom [1ouno) [|eqjayseg uedudwWYy Byl JSIA ‘@dueudjulew
pue asn Jadoisd ‘Juswooeld ‘Alquiesse uo uonewsojul alow o4

‘wajsAs siy) Buisn usym uoines asn
‘suononJsul Buimoyjoy jou do/pue asnsiw Aq pasned aie saunful JISop

o

y6iay Bunsnipe uaym papuawiwiodal si uoisialadns Jnpy

‘spodg AynH 30e3U09 ‘paiinbai si aoue)sisse [eo1UYIS) |

“Juepoduw |[e aJe s)jes 10 sapIdIqay ‘sapionsad se Yons SaAISO1I0D
0} ainsodxa ‘ajod ayj jo uoneso) ayj ‘ejod ayj jo Juawaseld ‘@jewi|d
a3yl "suonipuod Auew uo spuadap ajod |jeqiayseq Jnok jo aj| ayL

'} abed uo umoys

sl [aqe "ajod 0} paxiye [aqe| Buiuiem ay) puejsiapun pue peay
*Kejd anpnadwoo anissaoxa

10N pue Ajuo asn [euojeaidal awoy 10} papuajul si Juswdinba siyj
"pleoqyoeq

40 woxpoq ay3 0} (w g6°L) .9 .9 S JybidY Jeuonesado wnwiuly

*ainjie} Wa)sAs ul JNsal pjnod aSNSIW IO UOISOLIOD ‘ajewl|D

“waysAs

ay} jo podsuedy Jojpue Aejd Buunp ajesedas 0} suopoas ajod ayj mojje
pInos os op o} ainjie4 ‘(sjqeaydde y1) Auadoud suonoss sjod ay) jeag
*Ajpajoadxaun san0 diy

0} wa)sAs asned p|noo syes] mojs ‘abeyes| 10} AlieinbBas aseq }oayo
‘uonesado siy} 10} papusawiwiodas ale ajdoad () omy

‘uoined awaixa asn ‘Alquiasse Buunp Jappe) e Buisn j|

3y} buisn spe T T
buluuibaq eiojog  ‘|elajew

spued Joy jerajew Bunyjoed jje apisul pue xoq ainua }99y9 ‘Apadoad
pajesado pue ‘paulejuiew ‘pajjejsul jou si walshs siy} Ji SISIXd
Ainfur snouas jo Ayjigeqoud yBiy vy -Ainfuil 1o juapiooe jo ysu ay)
aonpau o0} pue uoinesado sadoud 10y eipuassa si uoisialadns pue asn
‘Alquiasse 9)9|dwod pue sadoid *Ajjnjaied suononiisul ay) Buimojjoy
Inoypm wayshs siy) ajquiasse o} Jdwane jou op ‘Ajayes ainsua o]

‘wajsAs ay) jo uonesado ajes 104 sajnJ 3SaY} MOj|o}
pue mouy siafeyd jje jeyy aunsua ysnw 1LUMQO

"ALNVHYEVM AIOA
T1IM ANV 3OVINVA ALYIJONd ‘AYNCNI SNOIYES NI L1NS3Y
AVIN SNOILONYLSNI AL34VS ISTHL MOTT04 Ol FuNTIvd

P/N 214949B

05/03

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

V¥V SNOILONYLSNI ALI4VS

LINVL1HOdNI

jenuepy s.J9UMQ
103eA3|3 YIm woayshs [leqiadseq d|qeliod

Auedwo) AynH v

S1dOdSAddNH

v'sn
680EG IM 'Xassng

9jou1D 8yelodio) Yinos 00LyZM €SN
Jajua) 99IAIeg JsWolsnY

*H39INNN 130N
ANOA NI 3LIR-IM

© COPYRIGHT 2003 by HUFFY SPORTS



66/C L¥ZloT

SLIOdSAddNH

“ajuawijioey
sew Jeape] apand as ewajsis |3 "ajuaipuad uod aosadns
BUN US BWSJSIS |9 BI0]OD IS OPEPIND oyanw ebua)
(‘les asn oN) "ewsajsis |2 auadsew|e A anbuej |8
ajuswe)ajdwod a1oeA O ‘euale ‘091X0)} ou djuejabuoanue
un epeue 0132 ofeq SEdREWID SAUOIDIPUOD
u3 "aj@buod as anbuey |ap enbe |a anb m._Ehwn OoN
*g)sod |ap Jouadns e| epede}
-a0e|dSap s OU OWSIUEdAW
|2 anb ap opepind ebua) ewa)ss |8 BASNW OpueN)
A

ap |enuew |3 ; 2
.oum:mv odinba ua anban[ eounyN
‘sopipuadsns sajqed o [euosiad pepaidoid e| ap opelaje
K ojuaia [9p epiBajoid ease un ua o/A ojuslweusdew|e
ap uoivisod ua ewajsis |3 anbojo) “Jeape|
apand as IS |9 ‘seJanas new| P o/k
OJUBIA OYINW 3P SIUOIIPUOD BJUBINP BW}SIS [8 SN ON
‘Ol4BSN 9P SI)UE BWA)SIS [9P PEPI|IE}Sd B aSIASY
‘ojdesn ap
sajue ojasedas S3UOIDIPUOD Sejsa ap eunble ejuasaid IS
*ugISo1109 ap soubis ebua) 1u opejseBsap ajusWIEAIS?IXD
9)sa ou anb £ efo]} 93s8 ou ewud||iui0) g anb ‘opendape
ojsejeq |2 eBua} anb anbuyuaA ewa)sis |9 Jesn ap sajuy
-ajsod [ ajuawejeIpawul
aoejdwaai ‘ojund unbje ua osa9e |2 ua osjauad ugldepIXO
€] IS "saloua)xa eed ajjewsas ap eanjuid uod Jejuid
B O|BAJ9NA ISE S IS A (OJualWwel|1}Se ‘UQISOLI0D ‘UQIJBPIXO)
0p104102 3)sa ou a)sod |ap ewajsis |2 anb anbyuap
*04019}3p O/A UQIS01I0D
Jesned uelpod 239 ‘soldipiadsap ‘padsad |3 "a)sod

|9p aseq e| ap opelaje 610 |eusjew |9
*99pe| s BwWalsIS
|2 anb Jeuoiseso ueupod sejsa A sebny ueuoiseso
sauoloelopad se ‘sosojl s0}alqo so04}0 1u eAesb
18ua) ou A esi| Jejsa aqap aseq e| ap ofeqap ay; twn:w e
‘pai e| ua asiepaiua uapand sojalqo so (93 ‘saie||0d
‘salojas ‘soj|iue) eua)nsiq asn ou oban( |2 sjueing
“BWA)SIS |9 udysnle o uersnw souu soj anb eyusad oN
‘sa|qiaow saped se| ap sopelaje sopap so| A souew
se| eBusjuew ‘ewa)sis |9 BASNW O eINyje | 3jsnle opuend
*sauoisa| Jesned A Jeape| eupod as anb
ek ‘e1oeA aseq | UOD [BI1}I9A UQIdISOd BUN UD BWA)SIS
|2 afap eauny osid |e o_wE A euase o enBe uod ewsajsis
12 aua| ‘aff 12 ap sendsaq
-a)sod |2 ua
o/A aseq e| aiqos anban( 1u eranw ‘eqns ‘ad1|sap as ON
*aneiB uolsa| eun Jeuoiseso elpod as pas e| 0 apioq
|2 ‘opjedsai |2 UOD 0}9BJUOD UB UBIJUS BIED B| O SBjUBIP

e JoA eaed

¥€2S8 955 008 00

*AynH sojonpoud so| uezuojne 1u ueganide ‘ueuroosjed ewoy eunBuiu ap seleIpISgNS O Sepeljiye sejuedwod sNs sepo}
A -ou ‘lene ‘osiwiad ns uod uesn as A ou| ‘|aNe|N ap pepaidoid Uos Sepeloose SaleIDIBW0D sedlew se| A @44N1S 44NL

‘Bwalsis |ap pepljiqelsa el anbyuan A osid

|e ewa)sis [ap Jopejalns |9 Jed0j0D B BAJSNA

‘|leoiaA ugloisod ua apanb anb ejsey

0}s80uo|eq ap ewajsis |8 aJib opepind uo)

‘epeasap ugioeoign

©| B}Sey 0}sa0uojeq ap BWA)SIS [ eASN|

‘osid |2 uanbo} sepani

se| anb ejsey sjuejepe eloey 0}saouoleq

ap ewsjsis |9 allb ‘s}sod |9 eyalns senualpy
VINLSIS 13d OLNIINIAOW

‘osad ap ugesuadwod
op ewsajsis un Jesinoidwl ojqejdace

o

oAode ap esaw 0 sj9|leqe) -
(ugisuaixa uod
.91/6 ap opunjoid ojnoeydacal
un epuajwodal 8g) seuanbad
A sapueib sajqejsnle sane||
‘.91/6 (Bun) ,z/| (sop) :sanef -
olley -
euale ap (seuqi 09¢)
By €910 ulpJel ap esenbuepy .
ey .
(said g) W 'z op eJo|edsy .
Jipaw eled BuI) .
(suElqos) eJOpEW Bp 0JB|E] -
seuoslad soq -
‘NOIDVIVLSNI V1 vdvd
SVI4VSIOIN SVLINIINVHEIH

"ou| ‘saipadold WYEN 9p 0ju9sa Jod ojusIWUSSUOD

|9 uls ‘sjuswieroled 1u [ejo} ‘esn uspand as ou A ‘yYgN Bl ap soiquiaiw soAlpadsal sodinba

so| ap A "ouj ‘saipadold YEN op eAisnjoxe pepaidoid uos sauoioedluSp! SejsT ‘fenjosjajul pepaidoid
ap sewuo} sesjo n/A Jone ap soyoassp Jod sopiBajoid soussip A sajeioIsWod sedsew uos ‘ojonpoid 8jse
ua usonpoidal as anb ygN €| ap soiquisi sajenpiipul sodinba so| ap A YN €| 9p SauoIEdUSP! SET

woo'sdooyuews mmm/:dpy
Ua |1oUN0Y ||eqioXSEq UBDLIBUIY SYL 9P Pl €] UD OBIS |9 B}ISIA SOpendape
Jew A osn ‘L 1 |9 aiqos sew eled

‘pepIuN B}Sa asn opuend opepind ebua | ‘Sauoidonysul
sej uinbas ou 1od o/f osn [ew [ 1od SEPEUOISBIO UOS SBUOISa| Se| ap eliofew e

C 2

TS
=/

)

“eanjje e| ajsnfe as opuend o}Npe un ap ugIsIAIadNS ] BPUBILIOIAI 3 «

*spodg APnH uod asanblunwod ‘es1usg) eroud)sise asanbal ig .

sajuepodwi

S9UOIJIPUOD SEPO} UOS S3Jes O SepIdIqJay ‘sepionsad owod Soje} SEAISOLI0D
seloue)sns e uoldisodxa e| A a)sod |ap uoioeaiqn ej ‘a)sod [9p UQIOEI0|0D B|
‘ew}o |3 ‘sauoloIp yanw ap P leq ap a)sod ns ap 3N EPIA e
*g euibed e| ua esysanw

as ejanbya e "a)sod |2 ua epuaype elouauaApe ap ejanbipa e| epusanua A ea .«

.

.o>_mmuxmo>=_umn_:0uomw:.q
esed QN ‘“4eboy | ua oA 1 osn esed |os opeuasip ejsa odinba a)s3

opjedsai
|op Jouayul ajed e| eysey (,9,9) W g6'L P S ugIoeIado ap BwiUIW BINYE B

.

"BWD)SIS |9P E|jey e] Jeuoisedo uelpod opendapeul osn |2 A UQISOLI0D e ‘ewl|d |3
"BWYSIS

[9p apodsuel} |2 o/ oban( |2 ajueinp Jesedes ueupod as a)sod |op saU01229S

se| ‘aoey o] ou IS “(sjqeade sa Is) aysod |op se| ajL 109pe a)snly o

“ajuswepesadsaul elreape| as ewa)sis |9 anb Jesnes
ueupod sejus| sebny se ‘sebny auay Is Jejoa)ap eled aseq e| ajusuiienbal asiAey

‘uoioelado e}sa uadijeas seuosiad (Z) sop anb epusiwodsal ag «

.

.

*afejuows [ juesnp BIS[EISD BUN BZI|IN IS OPEPIND OYonw ebuay

*ajuawependape eiado A auaijuew ‘ejejsul 9s ou BWS)SIS 9)Sa IS SaARID sauoisa|
auyns ap pepijigeqold ejje eun 3)sIXJ "SOUOISd| O SIJUBPIOVE JALYns ap obsau
|2 s19npau esed £ £}994109 ugloesado e| eised sa|eIdUISd UOS SOPENIAPE UO

e] A osn |3 A 0j9|dwod afejuow |3 *0JUSWINIOP 9)Sd UD UBUSIA anb saped .wu e)si
e] A euaj|iulo) e| ap Jopesyiuapl |8 opuesn sajed se| anb
se| e9| ‘ofejuow |o Jezuswiod ap sajuy ‘saped Aey Is Jon elred afejequia

s0] 1S "pai A apioq ‘opjedsai |op epefaje eied e Jousjuew S92 ON VI™M3S NOIS3T eun Jeuoisedo
aqap Jopebn[ |2 ‘ejojad ap osedsip ap sapepiAoe -

ooa o8 opuENd oBanl 1s sieing ejpod as sauolooniisul se| uanbis

‘pai 9S OU IS "SBUOIDONJ}SUl SB| UOD OpJanoe

op enbe o A euale uod lJeziiqeiss

A Jeyuow NIE3A 3S ‘NOIDIGIHXT e.ed

uesn as anb so| aaisnpoul ‘spodg AynH

op 0)s9oUo|eq 9p SEWS)SIS SO| SOAOL

VINZLSIS T3 4VLNON

V NVA 3ND SYNOSYH3d
SV ViVvd OSIAV

D

ap |ewajew [ap Jouajul |3 A efed e| epo} aSIAGY "3JUSWIESOPEPIND S3UOIINJISUL
se| unBas uls ewa)sis 8)sd Jejuow dJuad)

o ajodos ap
1ap aued eunbuiu ap 1u apioq _vv m:O..mDo s Oz .

ou ‘pepunBas ns JeinBase eled

‘ewajs! [ap einbas uojoesado
e] esed sejbai sejsa uebis A ueazouo saiopebnl
soj sopo} anb ap asieinbase aqap ouejaidoid |3
SATVIHALVIN
SONVQA O/A SIAVYO SIANOISIT YVYNOISYOO N3aand
3S SVION3ILYIAQY SVYLS3 NVAYISEO IS ON IS

Q VIONILYIAQYV

‘pepiun e| ap einbas ugroesado ej eied sejbal
se}sa ueazepaqo A uedas saiopebnf soj sopo} anb asieinbase aqap ouejardoid |3

'VILNVYVO V1
3a NOIDVINNY A AVA3idodd V1V SONVA ‘IAVEO NOISTT VNN ¥VYNOISVOO
3a3Nnd 3S AvVARINO3S 3d SANOIDONULSNI SYLST NINOIS IS ON IS

VY avarunoas aa sanoioonyLsn

equie eljuanoud as anb oloedse |0 ua ojopow ap oJawnNU NS BQLIOSI J0AE) J0d
*(efeo e| ua esjuansua as) ojapow ap olsawnu ns euoidsodoud Is opidel sew eI3S OIDIAIBS [T "3)JUdI|D [B OIDIAISS dP 04U [@ UOI 0}oBjU0D ud asebuod
Joney Jod ‘ejunbaud sainbjend e ejsandsal Jiqioas eled o ‘ewsjqoud Jainbjend ap mum:uwum A epidels ugionjosal e e 1nBose eled ‘sews|qoid Junoo uspand ‘sojonpoud soJisanu ap oun eped ap UQIoedlge) Bl ud

ozlanysa uelb un oysend A opepino uelBb un opiua} soway anbuny UQID03|8S NS UOD oydajsiies Anw esepanb anb soinbas sowels3 "pepljes ap sojonpold soyonw solisanu ap oun opesdwod eAey anb sowasspelBy

iAnH esed ajuepoduwl sa pajsni

:07713AO0IN 3Ad OYIINNN NS valdos3
AynH ejyedwo) eun

S1dOdSAIdNH

V'S'N » 680ES IM ‘X8SSNG « 9[04I 8jelodio) YInos 00.L¥ZM €GN « Jojua) 8oI1Aleg Jawolsn)

o}saouojeq ap |13euod ewd)lsis |9p oue)aidoud |ap jenuepy

ESPANOL

05/03

P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



6££8-¥82-008-1 :Juswanbjun epeue) 3o siun-sieyq

66/2 €vCloT
6€€8-982-008-| ‘epeue) pue y¢z5-855-008-1 "S'N 9y} Ul

S1IOdSAddNH

) snid as ap anbsu 9)sh:
97 "9}1A1199p aun Ins awa)shs m_ qun_n_ SNOA Is Juapnid juswawa)xa zakog
Ino} e 9y q neajod 3|
“10iq vwmwn as ap wEm_:nqu
9] 4aysadwa unod juapnid zakos ‘awg)sAs a| zase|dap snoa anbsio
‘Juinoy
apinb ne sodau ‘uay P 1@ uor 1P suoioNJjsul saj Inod
‘awiqe [augjew np ans siewel zonof aN
‘snpuadsns
S|1} 9p nope sjauuosiad sualq ap Medd,| e 39 Juaa np 9bajoid yloipua

un suep nope ap ua awaysAs a| zade|d . as ap
anbsu |1 ¢ ajadwa) ap nope te juana ap sanof sa] awdyshs 9 sed zasinn,N
‘uonesin anbeys jueae awa)sAs np 2y|Iqe]S €] ZOYLIIA

‘uonjesi|yn JueAe zasedau 3o (UOISOLI0D ap Saubis 1o aAISSaIXd

aINsN ‘99419 |EW BLIASSIA }S3]) UONESI|IN anbeyd JueAe awisAs 3| ZallIIA
‘neajod 9| Juawajelpawiw zase|dwai ‘1a19e,| ap juiod Jno) ue asjeuad e
3]|inoJ | IS "IN3LIRIxa anod jrew? ainjuiad e| ap daAe zaubiadaa 38 (abejjiesd
‘saunbid ‘ajjinoJ awwod uoIs04109 ap saubis) awd)sAs np Je}a,| zayLIdA
-awg)shs

Np UONEIOLIZIIP | NOJJD UOISOII0I B| Jasned ap Juanbsu 23 ‘sjayaap so|

‘aqJay,q ‘neajod np a|20s np UesP,| e 1uebio

-awd)sAs 9|

J8|naseq aile} ap Juanbsi }@ sa}iny sap Juolasnes suonelopad sa ‘snjuiod
sjalqo saiyne no JalAeb sues }@ assi| a1)9 JIOp 9|90S J| SNOS 8BNS B
*Jo|1 9] suep aipuaid as ap juanbsu

sjalqo sa *(03@ ‘s1a1]|09 ‘saspuow ‘sanbeq) xnoliq soA zainai ‘nal 9] Jueay
-awd)sAs 3| 49|61 no Jaoe|dap sjuejua sap sed zassie] aN

‘JuawiaAnow ua sad31d sap Medy,| e s)Blop sa) J9 sulew sa|

zapieb ‘awd)sAs 9| zaoe|dap snoA anb no inajney ej za|624 snoa anbsio]
*salnssa|q sap Jasned

9p o 1asiaAual 9s ap Jesanbsiu |1 1D ‘9]20S 3] 9)SI| JIOAR SUBS 9|ed1JIaA

e| & awa)shs 9| m_mEn— zassie| aN "1onbid np apie,| e [0S ne a|-zaxyy }@

ajqes ap awayshs 9| lwai ‘uiwiay 9| sloj aun
‘snssap sed zanof au j@

sed zanogas sa| au ‘neajod 9| Nope 9j20s 9] ins sed zajuow au )@ zassi|b aN
*J9|1} 8] NO Neadsad 3| ‘neauued

9] 29AR }0BJUOD UD JaJJud B Jualeuaa abesiA 3| no sjuap sa) Is sajqissod
juos saAesb sainssalq saQ J9|1 NP 39 Neaaad np ‘neauued np uedy,| e
abesiIA 9] zapJeb ‘Ysews sap sajiej snoa anbsio| Jainaiued ua ‘naf 9 Jueing
-J9|1} 9] no suoddns sa ‘neauued 9] sudwod A ‘swyshs

np aiued aljne ajno} s NO NeadIal 3| ANS SYd ZIANIJSNS SNOA aN

awajsAs np ains uonesinn,p saubisuod
S92 JUBAINS }3 JUSSSIBULOD
sunanof sa] snoj anb uainsse,s jiop awdysAs np aireparidosd o7
‘STINILVIN
S1Vv93a S3d NO/13 SIAVYO SITUNSSIT19 S3A YINDOAOYJ 3ad
3INI3d SNOS SLNINISSILYIAY S3D Z3AINS

LNIINISSILAIAVY

‘aw)sAs np ayiigels e| zayludn

1@ |0S Ne uolexiy e| zayoepey
"Medsp ap

uonisod es e agublod e| zauswey
'211s9p

Jl0Jpud,| B BWa)sAs 8| zauawy ¢
'|os 9] JNS JUBYOUS|OUD,S
sanoJ s8] anb 8o e,nbsn(

| slan saaublod s8] zauino|
‘asseq sn(d e[ Jnajney e| e
|leg-1eyseq ap neauued 9| za|bay
JINILSAS NA LNIN3OV1d3a

0

<

weae

o~

.

-

'9211S9p Jnajney e| e awajsAs

9] Jenbojq unod ‘puoy e jueduojus |

ua aoe|d es e 9||idnob e| zepaway

"XIOYD 2JJ0A

ap Jnajney e| e,nbsnl inajeag|a

awa)sAs o] zassleqe no zajuol

‘ayo0.q e|

zaJa) ‘agublod e| Jueusy us Jno|
* NVANNVd 37 3371934 dN0d

“

o~

-

*SNSSapP-19 Ja)49 192
e anAgid aseo e| suep ajgpow np
oJownu 9] ailI93 °Zz9)oBJUOD Snou
snoA anbsio| urew e snos 1ojdwo,p
apow ap adnou e| 33 (ayoq el
ANS JUBANOJ} 9S) 9]9pOowW ap oJawnu
9] JIOAB  Zd||INdA  ‘9judA-saide
9JIAI9S 9] J3}I|I9B} INOd 'SNOSSIP
-19 JaA 0Jownu ne sjuaA-saide adlAIes
2Jj0u J3JoBJUOD Z3||INaA ‘aws|qold
no} Jayoal Junod no  suofisanb
ap seo ug -aline e sdwa) ap assibins
awsg|qold un,nb Sma as || ‘s|iejop xne
suopod snou anb uonuape, aibiep
‘uoljoeysijes esaypodde snoa |i,.nb
SUIBHaD SBWWOS SNON  'S3OILe Sou
ap un,p jeyoe,| Jiej JIOAB,p SUOIDIBWSI
SNoA snoNjulseBew ne Jauinojal ap
ulosaq sed 'suonsanb ap seds ujg

iLNVL1HOdINI uswanbiun

epeue) ne 3o siun-sje}g xny

Inajesi|in,| ap [enuep

€258 SSS 008 00 : (8sSINg ‘aduely) [euoneUId)UI JIBA OIWNN

*9judA-saude ao1AI9s np Jnjesb jadde,p olgwnN

2)UN29s ap sayaunT
(a1nyo) sioq us ayoue|d
SlI’3N

SWIOHONID SIABUINO |
Jisgype ueqny

neapep

(‘a1 6zz) (6% zo1)
a|ges no abesouep neAn] «
(' 8) w 'z 8p 8|1@YO3
uanos
9p 9|qe} no wmm_um 9p dueg
aped
o apuelb sajge|bal s9|9 no
JFIE W9L/6 WZ/L “W9LIL (xnap)
“9L/G ‘.8/E (dUn) : 910
sauuosiad xnaq -

‘SIND3Y 131431V L3 STILNO

‘wod sdooyuews' mmmy/:diy ne [19uno) |leqiayseg
uesLBWY,| 9P GIA 8IS NE SNOA-ZAPUDI ‘S}O91I09 UBIJRIUD,| 3@ UOHESIN,|
‘uonisod e| ‘aBejuow a| uns saileuBWY|dWOd SUOKBLLIOJUI SBP INOd

‘18lgjew
90 9p uonesiin,| ap sio] sauspnid ep aAnaid siie SUOIONISUI SBP JoadSsal LoU
8] nojje uonesin asieanew aun Jed segnbonoud juos sainsss|q sep pednid e

C 3

153
=

]

“inajney
e| ap abe|Bai 9] anod a9pueWIWODA }Sd 9)INpe un,p uoisiaiadns e
‘spodg AYnH z93oejuod ‘anbiuyas) asue)sisse ajno} Jnod

‘sjuepiodwi SNoj JUOS S|9S SIP NO

sap121q4ay sap ‘sapiansad sap anb s|a} sjIs01109 sjuabe sap e uonisodxa
uos ‘yuawadejdwsa uos ‘neajod np uonisod e| ‘Jew|d 37 ‘sinajoey

sap ualq ap puadap ||eq-}oyseq ap neajod a4)0A ap 3IA 9P 34Np e

6 abed e| e aAnoJ} as apanbna,q

‘neajod ne 99x1y JUSWIASSIIIAAE, P 3)39nbNd,| zauaidwod 3o zasI
Jadwod Juawawalyxa naf un unod Syd NON 30 Juswia|nas

ajiv1wop e anbipn| uonesijin aun inod naaad 3sa Juawadinba,q

‘nesauued

np aseq e| e,nbsnl (.9 .9) w g6‘L ap 1sd uonesI|IN,p djewiuiw Jnajney e
*awd)sAs np auued e|

1anbonoud ap juanbsis uonesiiIN asieANEBW 3UN NO UOISOLI0D €] ‘Jew|d a7
‘awg)shs

np Jodsues) ap Nopja nal ap sIN0d Ud 13}10qIp s ap uouls Juanbsu

$9||3 "(Jueays? sed 9|) neajod ap SUOIIIS SI| JUBWJDALI0D Zajloquig
aw)sAs np ysadwajul Juswajnoseq 9| Jauespua,p juanbsi sayny seyad
s37 "sed 3In} au |1,nb Jainsse snoa Jnod 3]20s 3] JusWIAIRINBIL ZOYLIIA -
*(2) xnap e aipuaid A.s ap apuewwiodal 3sa |1 ‘uonjesado 93332 Inod
uapnid

JuswawW?Xxa zakos ‘abejuow ap SINOD U J)|9YDY dUN Z3sSI|IIN SNOA IS

N NO NU3jaud * JUdBWIB}IALI0D
sed 3s0,u owg)sAs 99 IS 10A2Id € JUOS SaABIB SaINSSa|q S "SaINSSa|q Op
no juapiooe,p sanbsu s3] Januiwip ap juspawad 33 3991109 JUSWIBUUOI}OUOY

juos ‘uolsialadns snos ‘sjenbagpe uonesijin
aun,nb 1sule 4991109 39 J9|dwos abEjUOW U "JUBWINOOP 89 SUEP JUBANOL)
as s2291d sop ajsi| e| ap 39 |alI2)ew Np Inajedlyipuapl,| ap apie,| e sadald s9|
Z3lj13uapl }@ SuoIdNJIsul S3| Zasl| ‘abejuow 3| 182UBWIWIOD 3P JueAy "sad3ld
s9| sajno) Jasi|edo] inod sabejjequia sop inaujul| anb Isule ‘oyeibajul
uos suep 9jloq | ZOlUYA ‘SUONONJISUl SI| JudWASNAINANIIS BIAINS
sues aw)sAs 99 Jajuow ap sed zakessa,u ‘9)1IN23S 3JJOA Jnueseb unod

‘[o1I9}eW 99 JUBUIDIUOD 9}1INIJS dp S3]BaJ s3] Jud}dadsal
19 Juassieuuod sinanof saj anb 82 e uajj1aA j1op [aLdew np aiealidod a7

"AILNVHVO V1 38100 N3 ITNNNV
13 ‘STINIALVIN SLYDIA S3A 13 STUNSSITE SIAVYO 3d ¥INDOAOYUd
3a 3OSk m_._._w_DOm_w 34 SANOISNOD $30 3d LO3dSIH NON 31

WV 311MN23S 3d SANDISNOO

- UoIjeAd|d,p awdlsAs d2aAe a|qeliod |jeqgiayseq ap Jusawadinbg

AynH esudeanug sun

S1dOdSAddNH

v'sn
680€G IM 'Xassng

Jajuan 9oIAIeg Jawoisn)

:373A0W
8jou1D 83e10dio] UINOS 00LyZM €SN 3d OYINNN FHLOA I21 Z31ON

P/N 214949B

05/03

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

FRANCAIS



¥£258 G55 008 00 :(z19mydg ‘puejyasinaq)

Jawwnuuojaja] alvuaiyngab ajjasianiun

‘USHNP USPJIaM JapUBMIBA ‘ou| ‘salpadold YN UOA Bunbijjimuls ayoiylyss aip auyo

|19 WNZ Yoou SSZUBS) S|e JPam aIp pun ‘puls usjeyosuuewspalBIN-YaN u: maf Jap pun
‘ou| ‘saipadold YN uoA wnjuabig sayoljgalyossne aip ‘swnjuabig usbisiab uswio4 aispue

J13po/pun subisaq 9)zinyosab yoiyoaiiagayln pun usyolazualep) puls uayeyosuuewspalBun
-YgN uaujazula Jap pun ygN Jop usyolazsbunuusyig uspsiznpoidal npold wasalp jne aiq

“HBISLOINE JSPO JZINjSISHuN ‘Hosuodsab Ssiop) JouIdy Ul usyeyos|jasabiayoo
3P0 BUSPUNGISA UBISP JSPO [SHEIN UOA USPISM SNPOId-APNH “Jopusmian Bunbiwysuss usiep jw
USpJSM pun “*au| ‘[BREj\ UOA WNJUSBIT PUIS USUDISZUBIEAN USUSPUNGISA JILIEP 1P Pun @44N1S J44NL

66/ L¥cloc

SLIOdSAddNH

ruaddpjuin
19)Y219] UBPUEISWIN UBSAIP JAJuUN UueY Wa)sAS seq "uayabioA JYoISIoA
19g04B jw ayoe|4 I Jaule jne As sap
(‘uapuamian zjeg uiay|) ‘usabe| pun uaissjyus b
19po n Iy pues Japo |an! 11J99
J33un usinjesodwio) 1og "uIoLLEB S||EySBUIY JiEp x:m._. wi Jassep seq
‘uias Pjoapabge addey Jaule Jw yeziapal gnw apususbuels aleqo seq
*Jqa1Y9sIaA JyaIu
SnwisIuUBYD3J\ 18P YIS gep ‘Usjyde ynelep swalsAg sap podsuel] wieg
nz
wap 3si Bunuepy pun uone|eysu| agewabsbunupio aig
-ugjaids Bunysnisny ua)bipeyasaq Jauld Jiw ‘Mzq ue sjewsalN
*puIS uspuBYIOA UBBUNYIBIBGO BUIBY OM "MZ] UUEY USYDIBSINIOA
uapeyIsyses auldy sa wap ue ‘uabuuq yaleseg uazZInyasabpuim uaule
ur 136e alp ul waysAg seq "uuey uaddijwn
uspuEIsW USSAIP JB3UN S BP BuniopIm
uaya1IMun Japojpun uabipuim _on Eu_: wayshg seq
‘uaynidiaqn yaneiqao wapaf JoA waysks sap «ma___nsm a1g
doy ‘mzq 10| 9p
Zjesuig wapal JOA {UBYINSIAJUN UOISOLIOY UOA UBYdIBZUY
pun v ab
aso| ‘Jsejjeg =om=:u: uap jne m::ﬁ::wm_ vawq 10A Ew—mxm seq
‘uayasnejnzsne Jojos abueyg alp
351 ‘Jey uassalyabyaINp |YelS USp YaINp 9)19)S Jaulepuabil ue 3soy yoais
UUSAN "UBI31{E| NBU 3g.e rew3 jiw pun (wspelqqy
‘BunpjiquagleN ‘}s0y) UOISOLIOY UOA I Vv jne A: seq
19A V 49pO/pun UOISOLI0Y| UBUUQY "MSN
‘al|BjqY ‘SEID "UsHeyUIR) [9490SUSBUE)S WOA UBIjeHRIEl BYosiuebiQ
‘uaJyny swayshg sep uaddpjwn wauld Nz Jlwos pun

‘uaJynyyoinp welsAs
sep Jny bunynudsy e)g auld pun
‘uabulique Japaim auadsuspog alq v
'uUayaIp UOIHISOd 8jydaune aule
ul Byoision wajsAs|leqianseqg seq ‘¢
‘ualyey Loj|9)syny usjyosunmab
wnz wajsAs|eqieyseg seq ‘g
‘ualyniaq uspog
uap Jopey alp siq ‘Usyalp SuloA
yoeu wajshs|eqieyseg sep a7
uaqes Unz ‘usjeyiss) sbueis aiq L
SINTLSAS S3A LIYOdSNVYL

yasz)Ms Jepo 3oogebes
(usjyoydwa

Bunisbueliap Jw zyesuig
-10Z-91/6) [9SSN|yosUSgNEIYOS
aulgy pun w&o._m

a1eq||9)sian 19po 91/6 (ulg) ‘|10z
211 (13mz) :[8ssnjyosuagnelyos
JswweH

("P4d-SN 09¢) (B

€91) pPUES J3po yone|yosuspes
puegaga|y

(9n4 8) w 'z ‘JepL|uanIS
pueqgen

(ynyossny) Ba1g9z|oH

usuosiad 1amz

‘FONIZAAIM FHOITHFAHO4HT

NOILVTIVLSNI dNZ

‘uayaizaq nz wod sdooypews' Mmm//:dpy assaipy
2UN0YD |Bg)aYSEg UBDLBWY Sap dJI9SAA\ 48P UOA puls Bunpepy
19 9BpyoL ‘Bunjjsisny ‘neq Z 13qn 10| 313)19M

J8p Jajun
pun B

‘uesse| uajem
JYOISIOA BUNJYOLLIOA J9SBIP YoNeIqas) Widg JYOBSINIOA OSISMUIYSHBYIBYIIS Jop UBJYOBSIN
uI9 Japo/pun yoneiqes) uabIgJRWSYLYOSIOAUN UBUIS YoINp Uapiam usbunzjapia) uajsiow aiq

‘uapaam }61IY2ISINeaq USUISYIEMIT UOA UI)||OS Uabun||a)sianuayoH
‘uapiam uapiojabue spodg AYnH UOA Pjalip uuey Bunznysiajun ayosIuYda) .
‘uaiopjed abnysim puis sep ||e — zjeg 13po [PRIwsBunyydluIBAUsZUEd
pun -19j01zabun aIM UdZUEISONS SPUIAIPOIIOY YIInp aybuy
‘aBue)g 19p Ho||9)siny pun Buniaizeld ‘usbunbBuipagewny] ‘ge usapuejswin
ualagne usysladjyez uoa jbuey ab g Jaiy| ] gajalg o
"0 8319S Nk YIS Jopulyeq s1eqapyny sesaIp
Bunpjiqqy aulg -uasa] ya1punib Jagapyyneutepy usyyseiqabue abuelg Jap ue uag
‘uayasabion |a1dg sajuojaqydwennam Bigeuwaqn
ula uny Jage JHOIN ‘@sney nz yoaneiqabyiaziai4 usp Jny Jnu 3si Bunjysuiop asaig -
‘puemqloy
Jap puey uasdjun winz siq (gnd 9‘g) w g6‘} I6es1aq ayoyjaidsisapuln a1q
‘uaiyny
As nz uuey yoneiqabjya4 Japo uoisolloy ‘usbunbuipag ayosiewiy

*UasQ| JOPUBUIBUOA SWa)sAg sap
spodsuel) sap puaiyem Japo/pun gaujaqiaids wiaq ajivjuabue)s alp Yais usuuey
s||ejulapuy “(leqpuamue sjjey) uabnjuawwesnz 6i3ysL aj1vJUabuelg uaujazuld alg o

$)997 NZ UBUUQY 13Y9Q1 "UIdS UIpUE Jeyss p D
18P0 S31Y| UOA 1913 pun Je|B gnw [900 Wap Jejun ayoe|Haqo aia ﬂ
:wm:utg ZJON Wi Y2IS UaUUQY Uy Jasalp apugjsuabag -uabesy N\
(*msn i 1y ‘abury) uauidy usjeidg wiag
‘uapiam ja)ie)sab
13 J9PO USQBIYISISA SEP 9)|0S UIdpUIY
|eyuuay uajia ] uayal|l q uoA 1abuiy4
pun apugH swajsAs sop Jodsuel] Wiaq J9po SYQH Jap ud|BIsulg wieg
“uuey 1aA 13\ pun
S|[EJUIBPUE SO BP ‘UBIGMYISIY NZ [9420G USP SUYO ‘UISSE| UBYS)S
uonisod yne ul sjewsiu waysAs seq “u. uapog w1 pun
u3||ny puesg Japo JaSSEM W zueh waysAs sep nequawiwesnz wap yoeN
‘uajalds jiwep Japo ujPRNI uesep
‘usapapy JwnJay abuejs J9p 19PO/PUN [9}90S WP Nk JYIIN
‘uaqey ab]o4 inz uabunzjaiap 919MYDS UURY ZJON WP 18P0 PUEIqIOY|
wap ‘puemqJoy| Jap Ji JYdISaH/UaUYEZ UOA PEIUOY J1aQ "ua)jeyulay
ZJ9N pun pueIqIoy ‘PUBMGIOY UOA JYd1Sa9) Jyi Jajalds alp uassnuw
‘UIDAQUEN-}UNQ-WEJS 193] SI9PUOSa] wnm_.:wn_ 1dg sap puaiyem
‘NIONYH ZI2N Japo uaqaiszinig ‘puemqioy ‘|yasuie
As sap 1oL | 18P0 pueIqIOY We JHOIN
6jojoq pun f 1SAS mwt qauag uaiayals usuld
any upabay asalp 4aja1ds ajje gep ‘uajieisiayals gnw spwnuably 18qg
INVSMYIMNN JILNVYVYO 310 LHOVIN ANN NIYHNA
N3IAYHOSHOVS ¥3A0/ANN NIONNZLITIIA NIHIMHOS

NZ NNVX ONNNYVM ¥3S31a NILHOVSSIN NIF

¥V ONNNJYVM V

‘uayoesinion sweysAg sop uaddpjwn sejepeMmIaUN LS UBUUQEY [ORIW|INS
apuajalisne wesBue "uayonsiajun uaj|a)syo9 jne Bigewjabau [9)o00g uaQg
‘uaplam uynyabsne uauosiad (Z) 1I9mz UOA 3}||0Ss Jagly asalg

‘uayabion

B1Jy2ISIOA WX SNeqUaLLIWIESNZ SBP PUBIYEM 13}197 Jauld Yyonelqao lag

‘usplom

uayubab uswyeugyewsyayagioN

uayojempuabil Nz JHOIN

Hep uasamyosag wnz ‘uagey abjo4

INZ NIONNZLITYIA FHIMHOS

uuey uabunjiejuy Jasalp usyoRYIN 5

ulg "usplem Lamyosaq JOSSEAN

J2po pues jiw pun jnegabuswiwesnz

uabunyisjueabejuo|y usp

gewab uassnw ‘aws)sAg usjzinuaq

uaoamzsuoljelisuows nz

Jap yol|galyosule ‘spodsg AynH UoA
awalshs|leqieysed 311V

TVNOSUIdIOVINOIN
SVd NV SIMNIH

wo

Ag sap

.

@ ‘usBunzjepiop
1319MYydS J9}YDIJUIaYISIYEA 3Yoy aule Jyajsaq gaujaeg uagewabsbunupio
Jyslu wauld 1aq pun Bunjeypuejsu; pun uonejjejsu] Jagewabyoesun
g ‘Bipuamjou jnjosqe soyisusBunzjaap 1apo -jlejun sep Buniaiznpay
anz pun qaujag uabnysu uap Jny puis ysisjny pun Bunzjnuag ‘sbejuopy
abIpue)s||oA pun aBigeWSYLIYISIOA SUIT "UBWWIISA] JUBWNXOQ WASAIP Ul 9)s!
J9p pun s[assN|YIsa|ia] Sap PUBYUE [13] UaU|ZUId 3Ip pun uasa|yaInp Bunyejuy
alp abejuopy Jo9p uuibag JoA ‘usynidiaqn uspia] yseu usijeusjewsbunyoediap
ajle pun uopey| uazueb uq ‘usneqnzuawwesnz Bunyejuy sep Bunyyoeag abijebios
auyo wo)sAg Sasalp ‘uaplom JYINsiaA Jyslu 3jjos uapuniBsjieyiaysls sny

A

‘uajyoBaq 3SAIP PUN PuIs INeIMBdA BumydLLIoN Jasalp Bunuaipag aiaydls
BUJS ANy UdYLIYISION USP w J3[aIdS dje gep ‘us)sialiyemab gnui iazysag 1oq

‘NVSHUIMNN ONNYYIMYFIILNVEVO
31a LHOVIN NN N3EGVH 39704 ¥NZ NIAYHOSHOVS ¥300 NIONNZLITHIA
FHUIMHOS NNVX ISIIMNIHSLIFHYIHOIS ¥3S31A NILHOVYIIN NIF

V¥ 3ASIIMNIHSLIFHY3HOIS

‘ule usgo
Ja)iem pja- UsuayasablioA njep Wi JswwnN asalp oIS uabel} apig "(qonipineuoley aysais) Usgey yalagub Jswwnuj@pol aIp 8IS UUSM ‘Usyay Jajj|auyos uauy| Uusuu@y JiA\ ‘Usuugy usuomuesaq usbel
aly] Jepo usgayaqg BiYol pun [|BUYDS WS|GOoId JY| JIM Wep ‘Wnuszjsusipuspuny| Josun ue usjjeq Uasalp Ul YdIS 8IS Uspuam ajlig "usjeiyne awa|goid Us|iomsig usuuy ‘uspiam }jjeisablay jeibiog
aIg Yep ‘sun usnalj JIAN

ua)gQJb Jap JIW SPNPOId BI8sUn [YUOMJQ "USPJOM UISS USPaLNZ JUYas Jney wasalp W 8IS gJep ‘YoIYoISIaANnZ puis pun uagey jjyemab apjinpold usiasuyoliezabsne Jajasun sa

japinpoud Jauies jepienp Inz jysys Ayny

“H3ININNN TT3AOIN FHHI HOIS 3IS NJY3ILON
Auedwo) AYnH v

S1dOdSAddNH

'V'S'N + 680ES IM X3SSNS « 9[01ID 9)eJodio] YINoS 00LFZM ESN « JSIUSD S0IAISS JSWOISND

yongpueytazijnuag walsAg-jjeqiayseqg saieqbes]

DEUTSCH

05/03

P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



BEFORE YOU START!

To ensure optimal playability of backboard system, a close tolerance fit between the elevator

components and hardware is required. Test fit large bolts into large holes of elevator tubes,

backboard brackets and triangle plates. Carefully rock them in a circular motion to ream out
any excess paint from holes if necessary.

AVANT DE COMMENCER !

Pour garantir l'utilisation optimale du panneau, les composants du systéme élévateur et la visserie doivent étre bien
ajustés (serrés). A titre d'essai, insérez les gros boulons dans les gros trous des tubes du systéme élévateur, des supports
du panneau et des plaques triangulaires. Basculez-les avec précaution en imprimant un mouvement circulaire pour
éliminer 'excédent de peinture, si nécessaire.

i{ANTES DE COMENZAR!

Para asegurar el 6ptimo rendimiento del sistema del respaldo en el juego, se requiere un ajuste de tolerancia estrecha
entre los componentes del elevador y el herraje. Pruebe el ajuste de los pernos grandes en los orificios grandes de los
tubos elevadores, soportes del respaldo y placas triangulares. Cuidadosamente muévalos en circulos para eliminar
cualquier exceso de pintura, si es necesario.

VORBEREITENDE MASSNAHMEN
Um sicherzustellen, dass das Korbwandsystem optimal fir den Spielbetrieb geeignet ist, missen die Komponenten der
Verlangerungsvorrichtung und die verschiedenen Befestigungsteile fest miteinander verschraubt werden. Grofe Schrauben
zur Probe in die groRen Lécher der Verldngerungsrohre, Korbwandklammern und Dreiecksplatte stecken und diese
vorsichtig in einer Kreisbewegung hin- und herbewegen, um eventuelle Farbriickstdnde aus den Bohrungen zu entfernen.

5 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (CONTINUED)

O

Item #7 (1)
©lE
) /R
Item #10 (3)

Item #8 (1)

i T @

Item #12 (1) Item #13 (10)*

AN

O O  mmmm

(
TItem #16 (2)
Item #14 (13)* Item #15 (1)

<~

i s

Ttem #18 (2)

* You may have extra parts with this model. HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (CONTINUED)

B

Item #22 (4)

P/N 214949B 05/03 6

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER

ffffffffffffffffffffff @ i|h\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘l @

Item #30 (2) Item #31 (4)

i i

Ttem #32 (4)

O

Hem @ Item #34 (5) Item #37 (4)
[E ‘i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ﬂ %

Ttem #39 (1)
Item #38 (6)

:

Item #36 (6)

I

)

Item #50 (1)

Item #55 (2) Ttem #57 (4)

* You may have extra parts with this model.

Ttem #43 (12)

Il

A

Ttem #54 (2)

o © (O

Ttem #64 (2)

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

P/N 214949B




INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1

OF THIS OWNERS MANUAL

NOTE: Assemble lanyard (27) to locking pin (28) as shown.

19. Apply logo and height indicator labels (52) to adjustment rod (51) as
shown. Attach handle parts (48, 49) to adjustment rod (51) with
screw (50), carriage bolts (22), and flange nuts (14) as shown.

1. Install wheel axle (6) through wheel carriage (63) and install wheels NOTE: Holes in adjustment rod allow for either rear access or side
(5) onto wheel axle (6) with spacers (64) as shown. Secure wheel access.
bracket as shown, a deep socket is recommended. 20. Insert handle assembly through pole mount assembly as shown.
IMPORTANT! DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN. Lock pole assembly in place at the 10’ (3.05 m) mark with
2. Mark pole sections with tape as shown. pin (60).
3. IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of middle pole section (2) 21. Attach backboard support brackets (29) to the backboard frame
in a lower hole of top pole section (1) as shown. While using bolts (33), spacers (30), and nuts (34) as shown.
maintaining alignment, bounce pole top (1) and middle section (2) 22. Attach lower elevator tubes (35) and spring (42) to backboard
together as shown until they no longer move toward taped reference support brackets (29) using spacers (32), bolt (36), and nut (38) as
mark. Upright assembly. NOTE: Pole sections should have a 3-1/2” shown. NOTE: Rim mounting nuts and bolts (31) supplied with rim
(9 cm) minimum overlap. hardware.
4. IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of lower pole section (3) in 23. Attach upper elevator tubes (40) to backboard support
a lower hole of middle pole section (2) as in step 3. While brackets (29) using spacers (32), bolt (36), and nut (38) as shown.
maintaining alignment, bounce assembly and lower section (3) 24. Support pole on sawhorse. Attach backboard assembly to top pole
together as shown until they no longer move toward taped reference section (1). Install pole cap (41).
mark. NOTE: Pole sections should have a 3-1/2” (9 cm) minimum IMPORTANT! Two people recommended for this step.
overlap. Use caution; elevator assembly is heavy.
5. Install rod (7) through holes in bottom pole section (3) and 25. Install handle assembly to lower elevator tubes (35) using
eyebolt (8). bolt (36), spacers (37) and nut (38). NOTE: Before going onto the
6. Insert pole assembly into tank assembly as shown. Secure pole next step, set adjustment system to the 10’ (3.05m) setting.
assembly with upper pivot bracket (9) and lock nut (10). 26. Insert bolt (36) through the left side upper elevator tube (40), then
IMPORTANT! Two people recommended for this step. stretch spring (42) onto bolt (36). Insert bolt (36) through the right
7. Secure base struts (11) to pole using bolt (12) washers (13) and nut side upper elevator tube (40) and secure with nut (38).
(15) as shown. A WARNING: USE EYE PROTECTION WHEN INSTALLING
A WARNING: TIGHTEN BOLT (12) IN LOCK NUT (15) UNTIL SPRINGS.
FLUSH (EVEN) WITH LOCK NUT’S OUTER EDGE. 27. Roll completed assembly to desired playing area. Secure assembly
Rotate the non-secured ends of base struts (11) as shown. to ground using T-Strap (45) and tie down stake (46). Fill tank with
8. Secure base struts (11) to base using bolt (16) washers (13) 34 gallons of water. IMPORTANT! Add two gallons (7.6 Liters) of
and nut (14). non-toxic antifreeze in sub-freezing climates.
9. Insert carriage bolts (18) into middle set of holes on wheel bracket A WARNING: DO NOT LEAVE ASSEMBLY UNATTENDED WHEN
(21) as shown. Attach lower pivot bracket (17) to wheel bracket EMPTY, MAY TIP OVER.
using bolt (18), washers (13), disc (28), and nut (10) as shown. 28. While holding handle, remove pin (60).
Tighten completely. 29. Move elevator up or down to desired height.
10. Attach handle bar (20) to wheel bracket assembly using nuts (14) as  30. Replace pin full length to lock system at desired height.
shown. A WARNING: DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO ADJUST HEIGHT.
11. Install wheels (3) onto axle (24) and wheel bracket assembly with 31. Apply height and moving label (47) to front of pole as shown.
push caps (25) as shown.
12. Attach wheel bracket assembly to base assembly using bolt (19), A WARNING: USE OF THIS PRODUCT WITHOUT PROPER
washers (13), and nut (10) as shown. INSTALLATION OF SMART CLIPS, OR WHEN ALL SMART
13. Carefully reposition entire assembly as shown. CLIPS ARE NOT PRESENT COULD RESULT IN BODILY HARM.
14. Attach front of plastic handle (26) to back of plastic handle (23) BE SURE TO FOLLOW DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY.
around handle bar (20) using self- tapping screws (27) as shown.
IMPORTANT! Front of plastic handle (26) should face outward, 32. Install net clips as shown. (See illustration)
away from pole assembly.
15. Insert bolts (66) through plastic handle assembly, handle bar (20), 33. Install net as shown. (See illustration)
and attach nuts (14) as shown. Tighten completely.
IMPORTANT! Two people recommended for this step.
16. Install pole mount bracket (53) with carriage bolts (54) as shown.
Tighten flange nuts (14) completely.
17. Attach spacers (55, 56) to pole mount bracket (53) with bolts (33),
washers (57), and nuts (34) as shown. IMPORTANT! Tighten until
washers (57) no longer move.
18. Attach covers (58) onto pole mount bracket (53) with carriage
bolt (39) and nut (14) as shown. IMPORTANT! Loop end of pin
lanyard (59) over carriage bolt (39) during this assembly.
P/N 214949B 05/03 8

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




INSTRUCCIONES
iIMPORTANTE! ANOTE EN LA PAGINA 1 DE ESTE MANUAL DEL
PROPIETARIO EL NUMERO DE MODELO QUE APARECE EN LA CAJA.

1. Instale el eje de la rueda (6) a través del carro portamuela (63) e instale
las ruedas (5) en el eje de la rueda (6) con los espaciadores (64) como se
muestra. Fije el soporte de la rueda como se muestra, se recomienda usar
un receptaculo profundo.

iIMPORTANTE! No apriete en exceso.
2. Marque con cinta las secciones del poste, como se muestra.
3. iIMPORTANTE! Centre la ranura de alineacién de la seccién media del
poste (2) en el orificio inferior de la seccion superior del poste (1), como se
muestra. Mientras mantiene la alineacién, golpee la seccion superior (1) y la
seccion media (2) del poste entre si, como se muestra, hasta que ya no se
muevan hacia la marca de cinta de referencia. Coloque el conjunto en
posicion vertical. NOTA: Las secciones del poste se deben traslapar un
minimo de 3-1/2" (9 cm).
4. iIMPORTANTE! Centre la ranura de alineacion de la seccion inferior del
poste (3) en el orificio inferior de la seccion media del poste (2), como se hizo
en el paso 3. Mientras mantiene la alineacion, golpee entre si el conjunto y la
seccion inferior (3), como se muestra, hasta que ya no se muevan hacia la
marca de cinta de referencia. NOTA: Las secciones del poste se deben
traslapar un minimo de 3-1/2" (9 cm).
5. Instale la varilla (7) a través de los orificios que se encuentran en la
seccion inferior del poste (3) y
del perno de anilla (8).
6. Introduzca el conjunto del poste en el conjunto del tanque como se
muestra. Asegure el conjunto del poste con el soporte giratorio superior (9) y
la contratuerca (10). jIMPORTANTE! Se recomienda que dos personas
realicen este paso.
7. Fije los puntales de la base (11) en el poste usando un perno (12),
arandelas (13) y una tuerca (15), como se muestra.

ADVERTENCIA: APRIETE EL PERNO (12) EN LA CONTRATUERCA
(15) HASTA QUE QUEDE AL RAS (PAREJO) CON EL BORDE EXTERIOR
DE LA CONTRATUERCA.

Gire los extremos no fijos de los puntales de la base (11) como se
muestra.
8. Fije los puntales de la base (11) en la base usando un perno (16),
arandelas (13)

y una tuerca (14).
9. Inserte los pernos cabeza de carro (18) en el grupo central de orificios
que se encuentran en el soporte de la rueda (21) como se muestra. Conecte
el soporte giratorio inferior (17) en el soporte de la rueda usando el perno
(18), las arandelas (13), el disco (28) y la tuerca (10) como se muestra.
Apriete completamente.
10. Conecte la barra de sujecién (20) en el conjunto del soporte de la rueda
usando las tuercas (14) como se muestra.
11. Instale las ruedas (3) en el eje (24) y el conjunto del soporte de las
ruedas con
las tapas de presién (25) como se muestra.
12. Conecte el conjunto del soporte de la rueda en el conjunto de la base
usando el perno (19), las arandelas (13), y la tuerca (10) como se muestra.
13. Cuidadosamente vuelva a colocar todo el conjunto, como se muestra.
14. Conecte la parte frontal de la manija de plastico (26) en la parte
posterior de la manija de plastico (23)
alrededor de la barra de sujecion (20) usando tornillos autorroscantes (27)
como se muestra.

iIMPORTANTE! La parte del frente de la manija de plastico (26) debe
quedar orientada hacia adelante, en sentido contrario al conjunto del poste.
15. Introduzca los pernos (66) a través del conjunto de la manija de plastico
y la barra de sujecioén (20), y conecte las tuercas (14) como se muestra.
Apriete completamente.

iIMPORTANTE! Se recomienda que dos personas realicen este paso.
16. Instale el soporte de montaje del poste (53) con los pernos cabeza de
carro (54) como se muestra.

Apriete completamente las tuercas de brida (14).
17. Conecte los espaciadores (55, 56) en el soporte de montaje del poste
(53) usando pernos (33), arandelas (57) y tuercas (34) como se muestra.
iIMPORTANTE! Apriete hasta que las arandelas (57) ya no se muevan.
18. Conecte las cubiertas (58) en el soporte de montaje del poste (53) con
un perno
cabeza de carro (39) y la tuerca (14) como se muestra. jIMPORTANTE!
Inserte el extremo del acollador del pasador (59) sobre el perno cabeza de

carro (39) durante este montaje. NOTA: Monte el acollador (27) en el perno
de fijacién (28) como se muestra.
19. Aplique el logotipo y las etiquetas indicadoras de altura (52) en la varilla
de ajuste (51) como se muestra. Conecte las piezas de la manija (48, 49) a
la varilla de ajuste (51) con un tornillo (50), pernos cabeza de carro (22) y
tuercas de brida (14) como se muestra. NOTA: Los orificios en la varilla de
ajuste permiten el acceso posterior o el acceso lateral.
20. Introduzca el conjunto de la manija a través del conjunto de montaje del
poste, como se muestra. Fije el conjunto del poste en su lugar en la marca
de los 10' (3.05 m) con
el pasador (60).
21. Conecte los soportes del respaldo (29) en el bastidor del respaldo
usando pernos (33), espaciadores (30) y tuercas (34) como se muestra.
22. Conecte los tubos elevadores inferiores (35) y el resorte (42) en los
soportes del respaldo (29) usando espaciadores (32) pernos (36) y tuercas
(38) como se muestra. NOTA: Las tuercas y los pernos para el montaje del
borde (31) se suministran con el herraje del borde.
23. Conecte los tubos elevadores superiores (40) en el soporte del respaldo
(29) usando espaciadores (32), pernos (36) y tuercas (38) como se muestra.
24. Apoye el poste en un caballete de aserrar. Conecte el conjunto del
respaldo en la seccién superior del poste (1). Instale la tapa del poste (41).
iIMPORTANTE! Se recomienda que dos personas realicen este paso.

Tenga cuidado; el conjunto del elevador es pesado.
25. Instale el conjunto de la manija en los tubos elevadores inferiores (35)
usando
pernos (36), espaciadores (37) y tuercas (38). NOTA: Antes de continuar con
el siguiente paso, coloque el sistema de ajuste a una altura de 3,05m (10').
26. Introduzca el perno (36) a través del tubo elevador superior del lado
izquierdo (40), luego estire el resorte (42) hasta el perno (36). Introduzca el
perno (36) a través del tubo elevador superior del lado derecho (40) y
asegure con la tuerca (38).

ADVERTENCIA: cuando instale los resortes utilice protectores oculares.
27. Ruede el conjunto completo al area de juego deseada. Asegure el
conjunto en el piso usando la correa en T (45) y la estaca de amarre (46).
Llene el tanque con 34 galones (114 litros) de agua. jIMPORTANTE! Afada
dos galones (7,6 litros) de anticongelante no toxico si el clima alcanza
temperaturas de congelamiento.

ADVERTENCIA: NO DEJE EL CONJUNTO DESATENDIDO CUANDO
ESTE VACIO, YA QUE SE PUEDE LADEAR.

28. Mientras sujeta la manija, quite el pasador (60).
29. Mueva el elevador hacia arriba o hacia abajo a la altura deseada.
30. Vuelva a colocar el pasador a toda su longitud para fijar el sistema a la

altura deseada.

ADVERTENCIA: No permita que los nifios ajusten la altura.
31. Aplique la etiqueta de ajuste de la altura y de movimiento (47) en la
parte frontal del poste, como se muestra.

ADVERTENCIA: EL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO SIN LA INSTALACION
ADECUADA DE LOS SUJETADORES SMART CLIP, O LA FALTA DE
ELLOS PUEDE DAR COMO RESULTADO DANOS CORPORALES.
ASEGURESE DE SEGUIR CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

32. Instale los sujetadores de la red como se muestra. (Vea la ilustracion)

33. Instale la red como se muestra. (Vea la ilustracion)

9

05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



INSTRUCTIONS
IMPORTANT | NOTEZ A LA PAGE 1 DE CE MANUEL LE NUMERO DE
MODELE MENTIONNE SUR LE CARTON.

1.  Enfilez I'axe des roues (6) dans le chariot a roues (63) et installez les
roues (5) sur I'axe (6) avec les entretoises (64), comme illustré. Fixez le
support des roues comme illustré ; une douille longue est recommandée.

IMPORTANT ! Ne serrez pas trop.

2. Placez des repéres sur les sections de poteau avec du ruban adhésif,
comme illustré.

3. IMPORTANT ! Centrez la fente d'alignement de la section de poteau
centrale (2) sur un trou inférieur de la section de poteau supérieure (1),
comme illustré. Tout en maintenant I'alignement, entrechoquez les sections
de poteau supérieure (1) et centrale (2), comme illustré, jusqu'a ce qu'elles ne
bougent plus vers le repére marqué avec le ruban adhésif. Redressez
I'ensemble. REMARQUE : Les sections de poteau doivent se chevaucher de
9 cm minimum.

4.  IMPORTANT ! Centrez la fente d'alignement de la section de poteau
inférieure (3) sur un trou inférieur de la section de poteau centrale (2), comme
illustré au point 3. Tout en maintenant I'alignement, entrechoquez I'ensemble
et la section inférieure (3), comme illustré, jusqu'a ce qu'ils ne bougent plus
vers le repere marqué avec le ruban adhésif.. REMARQUE : Les sections de
poteau doivent se chevaucher de 9 cm minimum.

5.  Enfilez la tige (7) dans les trous de la section de poteau inférieure (3) et
dans le

boulon a ceil (8).

6. Insérez I'ensemble du poteau dans le réservoir, comme illustré. Fixez le
poteau en position a I'aide du support pivotant supérieur (9) et du contre-
écrou (10). IMPORTANT ! Il est recommandé de s'y prendre a deux pour
cette procédure.

7.  Fixez les contrefiches du socle (11) au poteau a I'aide du boulon (12),
des rondelles (13) et de I'écrou (15), comme illustré.

AVERTISSEMENT : SERREZ LE BOULON (12) DANS LE CONTRE-
ECROU (15) JUSQU'A CE QU'IL SE TROUVE AU MEME NIVEAU QUE LE
BORD EXTERIEUR DU CONTRE-ECROU.

Tournez I'extrémité non fixée des contrefiches du socle (11), comme
illustre.

8. Fixez les contrefiches (11) sur le socle a l'aide du boulon (16), des
rondelles (13) et de

I'écrou (14).

9. Insérez les boulons ordinaires (18) dans le jeu central de trous du
support de roues (21), comme illustré. Attachez le support pivotant inférieur
(17) au support de roues a l'aide du boulon (18), des rondelles (13), du
disque (28) et de I'écrou (10), comme illustré. Serrez a fond.

10. Attachez la barre de la poignée (20) au support de roues en utilisant les
écrous (14) comme illustré.

11. Installez les roues (3) sur I'axe (24) et le support de roues avec

les capuchons (25), comme illustré.

12. Attachez le support de roues au socle a l'aide du boulon (19), des
rondelles (13) et de I'écrou (10), comme illustré.

13. Remettez en place I'ensemble comme illustré, en procédant avec
précaution.

14. Attachez I'avant de la poignée en plastique (26) a l'arriére de la poignée
en plastique (23) autour de la barre (20) en utilisant les vis autotaraudeuses
(27), comme illustré.

IMPORTANT ! L'avant de la poignée en plastique (26) doit étre tournée
vers |'extérieur, a I'écart du poteau.

15. Insérez les boulons (66) dans la poignée en plastique, la barre de la
poignée (20) et fixez les écrous (14) comme illustré. Serrez a fond.

IMPORTANT ! Il est recommandé de s'y prendre a deux pour cette
procédure.

16. Installez le support du poteau (53) a I'aide des boulons ordinaires (54),
comme illustré.

Serrez a fond les écrous a bride (14).

17. Attachez les cales d'espacement (55, 56) au support de poteau (53)
avec les boulons (33), les rondelles (57) et les écrous (34), comme illustré.
IMPORTANT ! Serrez jusqu'a ce que les rondelles (57) ne bougent plus.

18. Attachez les protections (58) sur le support de poteau (53) a l'aide du
boulon ordinaire (39) et de I'écrou (14), comme illustré. IMPORTANT ! Durant
le montage, enroulez I'extrémité du cordon de la goupille de blocage (59) sur

le boulon ordinaire (39). REMARQUE : Assemblez le cordon (27) etla
goupille de blocage (28), comme illustré.
19. Collez le logo et I'étiquette d'échelle de hauteur (52) sur la tige
d'ajustement (51), comme illustré. Attachez les piéces des barres (48,49) sur
la tige d'ajustement (51) a I'aide de la vis (50), des boulons ordinaires (22) et
des écrous a bride (14), comme illustré. REMARQUE : Les trous de la tige
d'ajustement permettent un accés par l'arriére ou le cété.
20. Insérez I'ensemble des barres dans le support du poteau, comme
illustré. Bloquez le poteau en position a 3,05 m a l'aide de la
goupille (60).
21. Attachez les équerres du support de panneau (29) au cadre du panneau
a l'aide des boulons (33), des entretoises (30) et des écrous (34), comme
illustre.
22. Attachez les tubes inférieurs du systeme élévateur (35) et le ressort (42)
aux équerres du support du panneau (29) a l'aide des entretoises (32), du
boulon (36) et de I'écrou (38), comme illustré. REMARQUE : Les écrous et
les boulons de fixation du cerceau (31) sont fournis avec la visserie du
cerceau.
23. Montez les tubes supérieurs du systéme élévateur (40) sur les supports
du panneau (29) a l'aide des entretoises (32), du boulon (36) et de I'écrou
(38), comme illustré.
24. Appuyez le poteau sur le banc de sciage. Attachez le panneau a la
section de poteau supérieure (1). Installez le capuchon du poteau (41).
IMPORTANT ! Il est recommandé de s'y prendre a deux pour cette
procédure.

Soyez prudent, car le systeme élévateur est lourd.
25. Installez la poignée sur les tubes inférieurs du systéme élévateur (35) en
utilisant le boulon (36), les entretoises (37) et I'écrou (38). REMARQUE :
Avant de passer a I'étape suivante, réglez le systéme d'ajustement a 3,05 m
(10 pieds).
26. Enfilez le boulon (36) dans le tube supérieur gauche du systeme
élévateur (40), puis tendez le ressort (42) sur le boulon (36). Enfilez le boulon
(36) dans le tube supérieur droit du systeme élévateur (40), puis fixez avec
I'écrou (38).

AVERTISSEMENT : Protégez-vous les yeux lorsque vous installez des
ressorts.
27. Faites rouler I'ensemble jusqu'a la zone de jeu prévue. Fixez I'ensemble
au sol a l'aide de la sangle en T (45) et du piquet de fixation au sol (46).
Remplissez de 132 litres d'eau. IMPORTANT ! Ajoutez 7,6 litres (2 gallons)
d'antigel non toxique en prévision de températures en dessous de 0.

AVERTISSEMENT : NE LAISSEZ PAS L'ENSEMBLE SANS
SURVEILLANCE LORSQU'IL EST VIDE, CAR IL RISQUE DE BASCULER.
28. Tout en tenant la poignée, retirez la goupille (60).
29. Montez ou abaissez le systéme élévateur jusqu'a la hauteur de votre
choix.
30. Remettez la goupille a sa place en I'enfongant a fond, pour bloquer le
systéme a la hauteur désirée.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ne confiez pas I'ajustement de la hauteur a des
enfants.
31. Collez I'étiquette d'échelle de hauteur et de déplacement (47) sur I'avant
du poteau, comme illustré.

AVERTISSEMENT : L'UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT SANS
L'INSTALLATION CORRECTE DES PINCES DU FILET OU EN L'ABSENCE
DE CERTAINES PINCES EXPOSE LES JOUEURS A DES BLESSURES.
VEILLEZ A SUIVRE SCRUPULEUSEMENT CES INSTRUCTIONS.

32. Installez les pinces de filet comme illustré. (Voir l'illustration)

33. Installez le filet comme illustré. (Voir l'illustration)

P/N 214949B

05/03 10

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG
WICHTIG! NOTIEREN SIE SICH DIE MODELLNUMMER AUS DEM
KASTCHEN AUF SEITE 1 DIESES BENUTZERHANDBUCHS

1. Die Radachse (6) wie gezeigt durch das Radlaufwerk (63) schieben und
die Rader (5) mit Abstandsstiicken (64) auf die Radachse (6) schieben. Die
Radhalterung wie gezeigt befestigen. Dazu wird ein tiefer
Steckschlisseleinsatz empfohlen.

WICHTIG! Nicht zu fest anziehen.

2. Die Stangenteile wie gezeigt mit Klebeband markieren.

3. WICHTIG! Den zur leichteren Ausrichtung vorgesehenen Schlitz am
mittleren Stangenteil (2) wie gezeigt in einem tieferen Loch des oberen
Stangenteils (1) zentrieren. Unter Beibehaltung der vorgenommenen
Ausrichtung das obere (1) und mittlere Stangenteil (2) wie gezeigt
zusammenstauchen, bis sie sich nicht mehr auf die mit Klebeband markierte
Stelle zu bewegen. Den Stangenaufbau aufrichten. HINWEIS: Die
Stangenteile missen einander um mindestens 9 cm (3 % Zoll) Uberlappen.
4. WICHTIG! Den zur leichteren Ausrichtung vorgesehenen Schlitz am
unteren Stangenteil (3) wie in Schritt 3 in einem tieferen Loch des mittleren
Stangenteils (2) zentrieren. Unter Beibehaltung der vorgenommenen
Ausrichtung den Stangenaufbau und das untere Stangenteil (3) wie gezeigt
zusammenstauchen, bis sie sich nicht mehr auf die mit Klebeband markierte
Stelle zu bewegen. HINWEIS: Die Stangenteile missen einander um
mindestens 9 cm (3 % Zoll) tberlappen.

5. Die Stange (7) durch die Lécher im unteren Stangenteil (3) und die
Einschraubése (8) stecken.

6. Den Stangenaufbau wie gezeigt in die Tankbaugruppe stecken. Den
Stangenaufbau mit der oberen Drehhalterung (9) und der Gegenmutter (10)
sichern. WICHTIG! Diese Arbeit sollte von zwei (2) Personen ausgefuhrt
werden.

7. Die Sockelverstrebungen (11) mit Schraube (12), Unterlegscheiben (13)
und Mutter (15) wie gezeigt befestigen.

WARNUNG: DIE SCHRAUBE (12) IN DER GEGENMUTTER (15) SO
WEIT ANZIEHEN, BIS SIE BUNDIG MIT DER AUSSENKANTE DER
GEGENMUTTER ABSCHLIESST.

Die ungesicherten Enden der Sockelverstrebungen (11) wie gezeigt
drehen.

8. Die Sockelverstrebungen (11) mit Schraube (16), Unterlegscheiben (13)
und Mutter (14) befestigen.

9. Schlossschrauben (18) wie gezeigt in die mittlere Lochgruppe an der
Radhalterung (21) einsetzen. Die untere Drehhalterung (17) wie gezeigt mit
Schrauben (18), Unterlegscheiben (13), Scheibe (28) und Mutter (10) an der
Radhalterung befestigen. Fest anziehen.

10. Die Griffstange (20) wie gezeigt mit Muttern (14) am
Radhalterungsaufbau befestigen.

11. Die Rader (3) wie gezeigt mit Druckkappen (25) an der Achse (24) und
dem Radhalterungsaufbau (25) befestigen.

12. Den Radhalterungsaufbau wie gezeigt mit Schraube (19),
Unterlegscheiben (13) und Mutter (10) am Sockel befestigen.

13. Den gesamten Aufbau wie gezeigt wieder in die richtige Lage bringen.
14. Das vordere Ende des Plastikgriffs (26) wie gezeigt mit
Schneidschrauben (27) um die Griffstange (20) herum am hinteren Ende des
Plastikgriffs (23) befestigen.

WICHTIG! Der Vorderteil des Plastikgriffs (26) muss nach aufRen, also
vom Stangenaufbau weg weisen.

15. Die Schrauben (66) wie gezeigt durch die Plastikgriffoaugruppe und die
Griffstange (20) stecken und die Muttern (14) aufschrauben. Fest anziehen.

WICHTIG! Diese Arbeit sollte von zwei (2) Personen ausgefiihrt werden.
16. Die Stangenmontagehalterung(53) wie gezeigt mit den Schlossschrauben
(54) befestigen.

Die Flanschmuttern (14) fest anziehen.

17. Die Abstandsstiicke (55, 56) wie gezeigt mit Schrauben (33),
Unterlegscheiben (57) und Muttern (34) an der Stangenmontagehalterung
(53) befestigen. WICHTIG! Festziehen, bis die Unterlegscheiben (57) nicht
mehr verriicken.

18. Die Abdeckungen (58) mit der Schlossschraube (39) und Mutter (14) wie
gezeigt an der Stangenmontagehalterung (53) befestigen. WICHTIG!
Wahrend dieses Montageschritts das Ende der Stiftleine (59) Gber die
Schlossschraube (39) schlingen. HINWEIS: Die Abzugsleine (27) wie gezeigt

am Verriegelungsstift (28) befestigen.
19. Das Logo und die H6henanzeigeaufkleber (52) wie gezeigt an der
Einstellstange (51) befestigen. Die Griffteile (48, 49) mit Schraube (50),
Schlossschrauben (22) und Flanschmuttern (14) wie gezeigt an der
Einstellstange (51) befestigen. HINWEIS: Mehrere Bohrungen in der
Einstellstange erméglichen eine Montage von hinten oder von der Seite.
20. Die Griffbaugruppe wie gezeigt durch Stangenmontageeinheit schieben.
Den Stangenaufbau mit dem Stift (60) an der 3,05 m (10 Fu3) Markierung
sichern.
21. Die Korbwand-Tragehalterungen (29) wie gezeigt mit Schrauben (33),
Abstandsstucken (30) und Muttern (34) am Korbwandrahmen befestigen.
22. Die unteren Verlangerungsrohre (35) und die Feder (42) wie gezeigt mit
Abstandsstiicken (32), Schraube (36) und Mutter (38) an den
Korbwandstutzklammern (29) befestigen. HINWEIS: Korbrand-
Befestigungsmuttern und -schrauben (31) sind in den Befestigungsteilen des
Korbrands enthalten.
23. Die oberen Verlangerungsrohre (40) wie gezeigt mit Abstandsstiicken
(32), Schraube (36) und Mutter (38) an den Korbwandstiitzklammern (29)
befestigen.
24. Die Stange auf einen Ségebock legen. Die Korbwandbaugruppe am
oberen Stangenteil (1) befestigen. Die Stangenkappe (41) aufsetzen.
WICHTIG! Diese Arbeit sollte von zwei (2) Personen ausgefiihrt werden.

Bitte vorsichtig zu Werke gehen; die Verlangerungsbaugruppe ist sehr
schwer.
25. Die Griffeinheit mit Schraube (36), Abstandsstiicken (37) und Mutter (38)
an den unteren Verlangerungsrohren (35) anbringen. HINWEIS: Bevor zum
nachsten Schritt Ubergegangen wird, ist das Einstellsystem auf die 3,05-m-
(10 Zoll)-Markierung einzustellen.
26. Die Schraube (36) durch das linke obere Verlangerungsrohr (40)
schieben und die Feder (42) Uber die Schraube (36) dehnen. Die Schraube
(36) durch das rechte obere Verldngerungsrohr (40) schieben und mit der
Mutter (38) sichern.

WARNUNG: Beim Einsetzen von Federn eine Schutzbrille tragen.
27. Den fertigen Aufbau an den gewiinschten Spielort rollen. Den Aufbau mit
dem T-Riemen (45) und dem Bodenverankerungspfahl (46) im Boden sichern.
Den Tank mit 125 | (34 US-Gallonen) Wasser fiillen. WICHTIG! Den Tank mit
7,6 1 (2 US-Gallonen) eines ungiftigen Gefrierschutzmittels fullen, um in
Klimazonen mit Frosttemperaturen ein Gefrieren zu verhindern.

WARNUNG: DIE VORRICHTUNG IM LEEREN ZUSTAND NICHT
UNBEAUFSICHTIGT LASSEN, DA SIE UMKIPPEN KONNTE.
28. Bei festgehaltenem Giriff den Stift (60) herausziehen.
29. Die Verlangerungsvorrichtung bis zur gewilinschten Héhe nach oben oder
unten verschieben.
30. Den Stift zum Verriegeln des Systems auf der gewiinschten Héhe ganz
hineinschieben.

WARNUNG: Kindern darf das Verstellen der H6he nicht gestattet werden.
31. Hoéhen- und Transportaufkleber (47) wie gezeigt an der Vorderseite der
Stange anbringen.

WARNUNG: EIN GEBRAUCH DIESES PRODUKTS OHNE
ORDNUNGSGEMASS ANGEBRACHTE BZW. MIT FEHLENDEN SMART
CLIPS KANN VERLETZUNGEN ZUR FOLGE HABEN. DIE ANLEITUNG
UNBEDINGT SORGFALTIG BEACHTEN.

32. Die Netzhalteklammern wie gezeigt anbringen. (Siehe Abbildung)

33. Das Netz wie gezeigt anbringen. (Siehe Abbildung)

11 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



PARTS LIST - See Hardware Identifier

Item Qty. PartNo. Description Item Qty. PartNo. Description
1 1 904847  Top Pole Section (Black) 35 2 904820  Elevator Tubes, Lower - Long
2 1 978482  Middle Pole Section (Black) 36 6 206304  Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2-13 x 6-5/16 Long
3 1 900284  Bottom Pole Section (Black) 37 4 206311 Spacer, Plastic, .530 I.D. x .50 Long
4 1 206615 Base 38 6 206340  Lock Nut, Hex Head, 1/2-13
5 4 226401  Wheel 39 1 203038  Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 Long
6 1 200628  Wheel Axle, 11-3/4 Long 40 2 904808  Elevator Tube, Upper - Short
7 1 202820 Rod, 3/8 x 4-3/4 Long 41 1 202814  Cap, Pole Top
8 1 206934  Eyebolt 42 1 204838  Spring
9 1 206949  Pivot Bracket, Upper 43 12 201219  Smart Clip, Net Holder
10 3 203063  Lock Nut, 3/8-16 Nylon Insert 44 2 203617  Cap, Base Tank (Plastic)
11 2 906410  Base Strut (Black) 45 1 201568  Anchor, T-Strap
12 1 201625  Bolt,Yellow Dichromate, 5/16-18 X 3.60" Long 46 1 203124  Stake, Tie Down
13 10* 203218  Washer, Flat, 3/8 I.D. 47 1 201253  Label, Height Adjustment and Moving
14 13* 203100  Nut, Hex Flange 5/16-18 48 1 204855  Handle, Left
15 1 203220  Lock Nut, 5/16-18 , Nylon Insert 49 1 204856  Handle, Right
16 2 203798  Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Long 50 1 204803  Screw, Phillips Head
17 1 206948  Pivot Bracket, Lower 51 1 904833  Height Adjustment Rod
18 2 206252  Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 1 Long 52 1 204872  Label, Height Indicator
19 1 203330 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2 Long 53 1 204832  Bracket, Pole Mount
20 1 906606  Handle Bar 54 2 203231  Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 Long
21 1 900223  Wheel Bracket 55 2 204857  Spacer, Metal 1/2” 0.D.x1.44 Long
22 4 203103  Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2 Long 56 2 204858  Spacer, Biscuit, Plastic
23 1 206604  Handle, Back Plastic 57 4 220154  Washer, Metal, 3/4” O.D.
24 1 206940 Axle 58 2 204859  Cover, Pin Slide
25 2 206938  Push Cap 59 1 204853  Lanyard, Black Coll
26 1 206605 Handle, Front Plastic 60 1 204850  Pin, Locking
27 4 204804  Screw, Phillips Head, 3/4” Long 61 1 Rim
28 1 206956  Disc, 5" O.D. x 13/32 1.D., Plastic 62 1 Net
29 2 900964  Bracket, Elevator Mount 63 1 200627  Wheel Carriage
30 2 200874  Spacer, Steel .402 1.D.x.50 0.D.x1.5 Long 64 2 201651 Spacer Plastic, Wheel Axle
31 4* 205528  Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1 Long 65 1 206990  Bracket, Reinforcement
32 4 201642  Spacer .530 I.D. x.63 O.D. x .63 Long 66 2 203217  Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 Long
33 4* 206360  Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 x 2-5/8 Long
34 5 201124  Lock Nut, Hex Head, 3/8-16 * You may have extra parts with this model.
WARRANTY CARD:
Please remember to complete your product
registration form either
on-line at: www.huffysports.com/warrantycard
or mail-in the enclosed postcard.
WARNING: IF YOUR SYSTEM IS EQUIPPED WITH AN ACRYLIC
BACKBOARD, EXAMINE BACKBOARD FOR ANY DAMAGE THAT MAY
HAVE OCCURRED DURING SHIPMENT. CRACKS IN THE BACKBOARD
COULD RESULT IN SUDDEN BREAKAGE. IF BACKBOARD IS DAMAGED
IN ANY WAY PRIOR TO OR AFTER ASSEMBLY, CALL TOLL-FREE
NUMBER FOR FREE REPLACEMENT:
U.S. 1-800-558-5234; CANADA: 1-800-284-8339; http://www.huffysports.com
P/N 214949B 05/03 12

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Articulo Cant. Pieza N.° Descripcion
904847 Seccién superior del poste, (negra)
978482 Seccién media del poste, (negra)
900284 Seccién inferior del poste, (negra)
206615 Base

226401 Rueda

200628 Eje de la rueda, 11-3/4 de longitud
202820 Varilla, 3/8 x 4-3/4 de longitud
206934 Perno de anilla

206949 Soporte giratorio, superior

203063 Contratuerca, inserto de nilon, 3/8-16
906410 Puntal de la base (negro)

201625 Boulon, Dichromate Jaune, téte a six pans, 5/16-18 x 3.60 (long.)
203218 Arandela, plana, 3/8 D.I.

203100 Tuerca, brida hexagonal, 5/16-18

*

DO NW=- 38 3N s

*

-

206990 Soporte de refuerzo
203217 Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18 x 11/2 de longitud

15 1 203220 Contratuerca, inserto de nilén, 5/16-18
16 2 203798 Perno, brida hexagonal, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 de longitud
17 1 206948 Soporte giratorio, inferior
18 2 206252 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16 x 1 de longitud
19 1 203330 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2 de longitud
20 1 906606 Barra de sujecion
21 1 900223 Soporte de la rueda
22 4 203103 Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18 x 2 de longitud
23 1 206604 Manija, posterior, plastico
24 1 206940 Eje
25 2 206938 Tapa de presion
26 1 206605 Manija, frente, plastico
27 4 204804 Tornillo, cabeza en cruz, %" de longitud
28 1 206956 Disco, 5" (12,7 cm)D.E. x 13/32 D.1., plastico
29 2 900964 Soporte, montaje del poste
30 2 200874 Espaciador, acero 0,402 D.I. x 0,50 D.E. x 1,5 de longitud
31 4* 205528 Perno, brida hexagonal, 5/16-18 x 1 de longitud
32 4 201642 Espaciador 0,530 D.I. x 0,63 D.E. x 0.63 de longitud
33 4* 206360 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16 x 2-5/8 de longitud
34 5 201124 Contratuerca, cabeza hexagonal, 3/8-16
35 2 904820 Tubo elevador, inferior (largo)
36 6 206304 Perno, cabeza hexagonal, 1/2-13 x 6-5/16 de longitud
37 4 206311 Espaciador, plastico, 0,530 D.I. x 0.50 de longitud
38 6 206340 Contratuerca, cabeza hexagonal, 1/2-13
39 1 203038 Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 de longitud
40 2 904808 Tubo elevador, superior (corto)
41 1 202814 Tapa, parte superior del poste
42 1 204838 Resorte
43 12 201219 Sujetador de la red, Smart Clip
44 2 203617 Tapa, tanque de la base (de plastico)
45 1 201568 Dispositivo de anclaje, correaen T
46 1 203124 Estaca, amarre
47 1 201253 Etiqueta, ajuste de la altura y de movimiento
48 1 204855 Manija izquierda
49 1 204856 Manija derecha
50 1 204803 Tornillo, cabeza Phillips
51 1 904833 Varilla de ajuste de la altura
52 1 204872 Etiqueta, indicadora de altura
53 1 204832 Soporte, montaje del poste
54 2 203231 Perno cabeza de carro, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 de longitud
55 2 204857 Espaciador, de metal, %" de D.E. x 1.44 de largo
56 2 204858 Espaciador, oblongo, plastico
57 4 220154 Arandela de metal, %" D.E.
58 2 204859 Cubierta, corredera de perno
59 1 204853 Acollador, espiral negro
60 1 204850 Perno de fijacion
61 1 Borde
62 1 Red
63 1 200627 Carro portamuela
64 2 201651 Espaciador de plastico, eje de la rueda
1
2

?* Puede haber piezas adicionales en este modelo.

13 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



LégendeQuantité
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 4
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 3
11 2
12 1
13 10*
14 13*
15 1
16 2
17 1
18 2
19 1

20 1
21 1
22 4
23 1
24 1
25 2
26 1
27 4
28 1
29 2
30 2
31 4*
32 4
33 4*
34 5

904847
978482
900284
206615
226401
200628
202820
206934
206949
203063
906410
201625

203218
203100
203220
203798

206948
206252
203330
906606
900223
203103
206604
206940
206938
206605
204804
206956
900964
200874

205528
201642

206360
201124

No de réf. Description

Section de poteau supérieure (noire)
Section de poteau centrale (noire)

Section de poteau inférieure (noire)

Socle

Roue

Axe des roues, longueur 11-3/4

Tige, 3/8 x 4-3/4 de long

Boulon a cell

Support pivotant, supérieur

Contre-écrou en nylon, 3/8-16

Entretoise de socle (noire)

Perno, Dichromate amarillo, cabeza
hexagonal, 5/16-18 x 3.60 de longitud
Rondelle plate, D.I. 3/8

Ecrou, bride & six pans, 5/16-18
Contre-écrou en nylon, 5/16-18

Boulon, bride a 6 pans, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
(long.)

Support pivotant, inférieur

Boulon, téte a six pans, 3/8-16 x 1 (long.)
Boulon, téte a six pans, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2 (long.)
Barre de préhension

Support de roues

Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 2 long.

Poignée arriére, plastique

Axe de rotation

Capuchon

Poignée avant, plastique

Vis cruciforme, 1,9 cm (long.)

Disque, D.E. 12,7 cm x D.1. 13/32, plastique
Support, systéeme élévateur

Entretoise, acier D.I. 0,402 x D.E. 0,50 x 1,5
(long.)

Boulon, bride, six pans, 5/16-18 x 1 (long.)
Entretoise, D.I. 0,530 x D.E. 0,63 x .63
(long.)

Boulon, téte a six pans, 3/8-16 x 2-5/8 (long.)
Contre-écrou, six pans, 3/8-16

LégendeQuantité

35

36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

2

o

l\)l\)_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\l\)s_\_\ N-2O D

NN aAaaaapNhdsADND

904820

206304

206311
206340
203038
904808

202814
204838
201219
203617
201568
203124
201253
204855
204856
204803
904833
204872
204832
203231
204857

204858
220154
204859
204853
204850

200627
201651
206990
203217

No de réf. Description

Tubes du systeme élévateur, inférieurs
Longs

Boulon, téte a six pans, 1/2-13 x 6-5/16
(long.)

Entretoise, plastique, D.I. 0,530 x .50 (long.)
Contre-écrou, six pans, 1/2-13

Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 (long.)
Tube du systéme élévateur, supérieur et
court

Capuchon, dessus du poteau

Ressort

Pince, fixation pour filet

Bouchon, réservoir (plastique)
Sangleen T

Piquet de fixation au sol

Etiquette, échelle de hauteur et déplacement
Poignée, gauche

Poignée, droite

Vis cruciforme

Tige d'ajustement en hauteur

Etiquette, échelle de hauteur

Support de poteau

Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 (long.)
Entretoise, métallique, 12 mm D.E. x 1,44
(long.)

Entretoise, Biscuit, plastique

Rondelle, métallique, 19 mm

Protection, goupille

Cordon, torsadé noir

Goupille, blocage

Cerceau

Filet

Chariot a roulettes

Entretoise, plastique, axe des roues
Support de renforcement

Boulon ordinaire, 5/16-18 x 11/2 (long.)

?ll est possible que vous ayez d'autres pieces avec ce modele.

P/N 214949B

05/03 14

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Artikel

—_— -
N2go©0Wo~NOGORWN =

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

31

32

33

34

SN W aa N aaaa

-
o
*

13*

—_

=N =N

Rl CIE IR NN S RN ENS NN

D

4*

Menge Teilenummer

904847
978482
900284
206615
226401
200628
202820
206934
206949
203063
906410
201625

203218
203100
203220
203798
206948
206252
203330

906606
900223
203103
206604
206940
206938
206605
204804
206956
900964
200874

205528

201642

206360

201124

Beschreibung

Oberes Stangenteil (schwarz)

Mittleres Stangenteil (schwarz)

Unteres Stangenteil (schwarz)

Sockel

Rad

Radachse, 11-3/4 Lange

Stange, 3/8 x 4-3/4 Lange

Einschraubdse

Obere Drehhalterung
Nylon-Einschraubgegenmutter, 3/8-16
Sockelstrebe (schwarz)
Sechskantkopfschraube, Gelb Dichromate,
5/16-18 x 3,60 Lange

Flache Unterlegscheibe, 3/8 ID
Sechskant-Flanschmutter, 5/16-18
Nylon-Einschraubgegenmutter, 5/16-18
Sechskant-Flanschschraube, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
Untere Drehhalterung
Sechskantkopfschraube, 3/8-16 x 1 Lange
Sechskantkopfschraube, 3/8-16 x 4-1/2
Lange

Griffstange

Radhalterung

Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 2 Lange
Plastikgriff, hinten

Achse

Druckkappe

Plastikgriff, vorne

Kreuzschlitzschraube, % Zoll Lange
Scheibe, 5 Zoll AD x 13/32 ID, Plastik
Verlangerungssystem-Montageklammer
Abstandssttick, Stahl, 0402 ID x 0,50 AD x 1,5 Lénge
Sechskant-Flanschschraube, 5/16-18 x 1
Lange

Abstandsstiick, 0,530 ID x 0,63 AD x 0,63
Lange

Sechskantkopfschraube, 3/8-16 x 2-5/8
Lange

Sechskant-Gegenmutter, 3/8-16

Artikel

35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

?Diesem Modell kdnnen zusétzliche Teile beigepackt sein.

Menge Teilenummer

S AN 2O

=N
N

NN apN

NN aaaappbEEN

904820
206304

206311

206340
203038
904808
202814
204838
201219
203617
201568
203124
201253
204855
204856
204803
904833
204872
204832
203231
204857

204858
220154
204859
204853
204850

200627
201651
206990
203217

Beschreibung

Untere Verlangerungsrohre - lang
Sechskantkopfschraube, 1/2-13 x 6-5/16
Lange

Abstandsstuck, Plastik, 0,530 ID x 0,50
Lange

Sechskant-Gegenmutter, 1/2-13
Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 Lange
Oberes kurzes Verlangerungsrohr
Stangenendkappe

Feder

Smart Clip, Netzhalteklammer
Sockeltankdeckel (Plastik)
Verankerung, T-Riemen
Bodenverankerungspfahl

Hoheneinstell- und Transportaufkleber
Griff, links

Griff, rechts

Kreuzschlitzschraube
Hoéheneinstellstange
Héhenanzeigeaufkleber
Stangenmontageklammer
Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2 Lange
Abstandsstiick, Metall, 1/2 Zoll AD x 1,44
Zoll Lange

Abstandsstick, rund, Plastik
Unterlegscheibe, Metall, 3/4 Zoll AD
Stiftschiebeabdeckung

Abzugsleine, schwarze Rolle
Verriegelungsstift

Korbrand

Netz

Radlaufwerk

Abstandsstick, Plastik, Radachse
Verstarkungshalterung
Schlossschraube, 5/16-18 x 11/2 Lange

15

05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1 OF THIS OWNERS MANUAL

Questions or Missing Parts?
DON'T go hack to store!

Call TOLL-FREE Customer Service
Number listed on the front page!

P/N 214949B 05/03 16

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1 OF THIS OWNERS MANUAL

0

e [1] e IMPORTANT!
SEE TEXT PAGE
TOP

o ) Note

(See Text Page)

B
af 3
i§
lw)
I O
S
m
<=
Da

WOOD SCRAP

BOTTOM
q:)) ° .
QD[ (%)
= WU
(13 cm) W

G IMPORTANT!| e
(See Text Page) | |

Note
(See Text Page)

17 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



@ IMPORTANT!
SEE TEXT PAGE

@ IMPORTANT! @
SEE TEXT PAGE

WARNING
LABEL
SIDE

P/N 214949B 05/03 18

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

Note
(See Text Page)

o

Note
(See Text Page)

Al T

19 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELEVATOR INSTALLATION

IMPORTANT!
For spring loaded rim
assembly, refer to
instructions included with
rim hardware.

P/N 214949B 05/03 20

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMPORTANT! 35 <€\\< 41
SEE TEXT PAGE 5 \

@ Note @
. (See Text Page)

AWARNING

(See Text Page)

35

- .

21 05/03 P/N 214949B

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

D

AWARNING
(See Text Page)

47

NOTE:
Peel protective film from Q’
surface of acrylic @
backboard prior to use. L

10 ft.
(3.05 m)

P/N 214949B 05/03 22

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



@ Install net clips.  Installez les pinces du filet. Netzhalteklammern anbringen. Instale los sujetadores de la red.

A WARNING: Use of this product without proper installation

of net clips, or when all net clips are not present could result in
bodily harm. Be sure to follow directions carefully.

AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisation de ce produit sans installer
correctement ou toutes les pinces du filet risque de causer des
blessures. Veillez a suivre scrupuleusement les instructions.

WARNUNG: Ein Gebrauch dieses Produkts ohne ordnungsgemiR
angebrachte Netzhalteklammern bzw. ohne den Gebrauch der
Netzhalteklammern kann Verletzungen nach sich ziehen. Die Anleitung
genau befolgen.

ADVERTENCIA: Si este producto se usa con los sujetadores de la red
incorrectamente instalados, o si no estan todos presentes, se pueden
ocasionar lesiones corporales. Asegurese de seguir cuidadosamente

CLIP “ARM”

" BRAS " DE LA
PINCE
CLIP-ARM

"BRAZO" DEL

SUJETADOR

CLIP “BODY”
" CORPS " DE LA PINCE
CLIP-HAUPTTEIL

las instrucciones. "CUERPO" DEL
SUJETADOR
61
/ Insert one “arm” of clip (19) into ram (18) as shown. Twist “body” of clip slightly so that second “arm”
u slides over the top of the first “arm” as shown.

Push in direction indicated by arrows.

\ muestra.

Poussez dans le sens des fléches.

sujetador.

Insérez un " bras " de la pince (19) dans I'éperon (18), comme illustré. Tournez légérement le corps de la
> « pince de sorte que le second bras glisse par-dessus le premier, comme illustré.

Einen Arm des Clips (19) wie gezeigt in die Spirale (18) einsetzen. Den Hauptteil des Clips etwas drehen,
o sodass der zweite Arm wie gezeigt oben liber den ersten Arm geschoben werden kann.

Introduzca un "brazo" del sujetador (19) en el accionador (18) como se muestra. Tuerza ligeramente el
"cuerpo" del sujetador de manera que el segundo "brazo" se deslice sobre el primer "brazo" como se

Push second “arm” back and into ram as shown.

In die durch die Pfeile angezeigte Richtung schieben.

« Empuje hacia la direccion que indican las flechas.

Twist “body” of clip slightly again to spread “arms” of clip.
Clip “arms” must be flat and touching edge to edge as shown, not overlapping.

Tournez légérement le corps de la pince une nouvelle fois pour en étaler les bras.
Den Hauptteil des Clips noch einmal leicht drehen, um die Arme des Clips zu spreizen.

Otra vez tuerza ligeramente el "cuerpo” del sujetador para abrir los "brazos" del

23

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

05/03 P/N 214949B



@

Install net.

61

Tournez le filet jusqu'a ce qu'il s'enclenche en position.
Das Netz drehen, bis es einschnappt.

Tuerza la red hasta que quede conectada en su posicion.
Le filet doit étre centré dans la pince.

Das Netz muss im Clip zentriert werden.

La red debe quedar centrada a través del sujetador.

SEITENANSICHT
VISTA LATERAL

NET

FILET

SIDE VIEW
2 A VUE DE COTE
Installez le filet. SEITENANSICHT
VISTA LATERAL
: NETCLIP
Das Netz anbringen PINCE DE FILET
C NETZHALTEKLAMMER
Instale la red. SUJETADOR DE LA RED
62 43 /
NET
FILET
NETZ
RED t
Insert net into bottom of clip as shown.
Insérez le filet dans la base de la pince, comme illustré.
Das Netz wie gezeigt unten in den Clip stecken.
Introduzca la red en la parte inferior del sujetador como se muestra.
IAgA)
— ~A
Twist net until it snaps into position.
Net must be centered through clip. SIDE VIEW NETCLIP
VUE DE COTE PINCE DE FILET
NETZHALTEKLAMMER

SUJETADOR DE LA RED

/

“NETZ
RED

P/N 214949B

05/03

24

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


